
1
4:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$12,000 Dunaden Claiming Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 16/05/2020 Lupo Nero (fr) P C Boudot 58.0kg 1:24.73

1400m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 5804
 2 52
 3 73953
 4 130721
 5 9900
 6  
 7  
 8  
 9 630237
 10 250946

Dakanao (fr)
Elegato (ire)
Melbora (fr)
Gemcutter
El Professor Chop (fr)
Sexy Rome (ger)
Dobby D’or (fr)
Elvana (fr)
No Time (fr)
Lady Roche (fr)

 4-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 5-0-0-2
 12-3-2-2
 4-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 9-0-1-2
 12-0-1-2

 $743 3 fr-g 58 [ 8] 
 $2,655 3 ire-c 58 [ 4] 
 $4,848 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 5] 
 $22,631 3 uk-f 56.5 [ 9] 
 $0 3 fr-g 56 [ 2] 
 $0 3 ger-f 54.5 [ 1] 
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 6] 
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 10] 
 $7,212 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 3] B
 $11,671 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 7] 

M Seidl
H Boutin
Perrine Cheyer -2.5
L Wolff
Laura Grosso -1.5
M Abik
S Breux
A Nicco -1.5

H Besnier
H Journiac

10.2%
11.3%

4.7%
3.0%
5.0%

14.3%
2.0%
6.0%
7.7%
7.7%

A Suborics
J Carvalho
P Decouz
H Grewe
J Parize
W Hickst
B Koninck
P&f & Renaut
M F Weissmeier
N Caullery

12.0%
8.8%

12.8%
11.3%

6.8%
14.6%

--%
7.7%
8.9%
8.5%

 -- -- -44
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 70 70 +19

 -- -- -23
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -57

 2-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 2-0-0-1
 1-1-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 4-0-1-1
 4-0-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Melbora (fr)
 2 Elegato (ire)
 4 Gemcutter
 6 Sexy Rome (ger)

-------------------------------------- 4 Gemcutter 100%
2 Elegato (ire) 67%
9 No Time (fr) 33%

4 Gemcutter 100%
2 Elegato (ire) 33%
9 No Time (fr) 25%
3 Melbora (fr) 17%
10 Lady Roche (fr) 8%

9 No Time (fr) 1:28.15
10 Lady Roche (fr) 1:28.25
4 Gemcutter 1:28.54
5 El Professor Chop 1:30.18
2 Elegato (ire) 1:30.54

Race Preview: Melbora (fr) One to beat. Elegato (ire) Should have a say here with further progress likely. Include. Gemcutter Keep safe. 
Sexy Rome (ger) Holy Roman Emperor filly out of Saldennahe.

1  Dakanao (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$743 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Dream Ahead (GER) -- Dalawala (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: S 1:30.56s (58.0)1400m: 2-0-0-0
A Suborics Owner: Alster Racing

27.11.22 MUL 2000s HCP 0 58 M Seidl [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Moukoko 2:13.93  ... 22.50  .......................................... Mulheim
15.12.22 DEA 1800s HCP 0 56 Eddy Hardouin [ 1]  - - 11 ($ --) 12 Grecian Star 2:00.60  ... 16.94  ......................................... Deauville
21.04.23 STB 1400s HCP 44 58 M Seidl [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Gemcutter 1:28.54  ..... 5.06  ...................................... Strasbourg
 17 days STB  1400   58 M Seidl [ 8] M Seidl - Dakanao (fr): 3-0-0-0  

2  Elegato (ire) Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,655 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Kodi Bear (GER) -- Eucharist (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time: S 1:30.54h (56.0)1400m: 2-0-1-0
J Carvalho Places: 1400 . Owner: Daniel Kubica/clemens Kub

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
31.07.22 MUN 1400g HCP 0 49 Shuichi Terachi [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 5 Winning Spirit 1:30.10  ... 10.25  ................................... Munich-Riem
22.03.23 STB 1400h HCP 0 56 S Vogt [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Swag Girl 1:30.14  ..... 1.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
 47 days STB  1400   58 H Boutin [ 4] H Boutin - Elegato (ire): 0-0-0-0  

3  Melbora (fr) Total: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Good: 3-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,848 (NG): 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Martinborough (JPN) -- Melodora (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time: S 1:36.58h (56.5)1400m: 2-0-0-1
P Decouz Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: Scea Ecurie Bader

19.06.22 CHA 1200g HCP 0 55.5 I Mendizabal [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Belbek 1:09.22  ... 18.25  ..........................................Chantilly
24.03.23 SEN 1400h HCP 30 56.5 L Roussel [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Expertise 1:34.38  ..... 5.50  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
12.04.23 SEN 1400h HCP 0 56.5 Alex Roussel [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Carry Bay 1:36.35  ..... 1.75  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
 26 days STB  1400   56.5 P Cheyer -2.5 [ 5] Perrine Cheyer - Melbora (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  Gemcutter Total: 12-3-2-2 Turf: 10-3-2-2 Good: 10-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$22,631 (NG): 6-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

3-uk-f   Sixties Icon (UK) -- Shine Likeadiamond (UK) Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time: S 1:28.54s (54.5)1400m: 1-1-0-0
H Grewe Wins: 1000(2) 1400 Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: Stall Arenzo

06.02.23 CHA 1300g HCP 0 54.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Romanow 1:18.21  ..... 3.25  ..........................................Chantilly
24.03.23 LEC 1100h HCP 69 54.5 L Wolff [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Reminisce 1:11.50  ..... 2.50  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
21.04.23 STB 1400s HCP 51 54.5 L Wolff [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Haaricia 1:28.54  ..... 2.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
 17 days STB  1400  70 56.5 L Wolff [ 9] L Wolff - Gemcutter: 2-1-1-0   Last Win: 21/04/23 (17 Days)

5  El Professor Chop (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Vale Of York (IRE) -- Ma Victoryan (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time: N 1:30.18h (53.0)1400m: 1-0-0-0
J Parize Owner: J Parize

22.02.23 CAG 2200s HCP 0 58 A Molins [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Ganibet 2:19.23  ... 50.00  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 0 58 H Besnier [ 15]  - - 16 ($ --) 16 Serienmond 2:14.46  ... 50.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
08.04.23 NCY 1400h HCP 23 53 L Boisseau [ 12]  - - 11 ($ --) 12 Irishkamaya 1:28.00  ..... 5.44  ............................................. Nancy
 30 days STB  1400   56 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 2] Laura Grosso - El Professor Chop (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6  Sexy Rome (ger) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ger-f   Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) -- Saldennahe (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
W Hickst Owner: Gestut Wittekindshof

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 M Abik [ 1] M Abik - Sexy Rome (ger): 0-0-0-0  

7  Dobby D’or (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   American Devil -- Dobby Girl (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
B Koninck Owner: Suc B Maes

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 S Breux [ 6] S Breux - Dobby D’or (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Elvana (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   George Vancouver (USA) -- Elusive Feeling (USA)Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
P&f & Renaut Owner: Societe Pascal Adda

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 A Nicco -1.5 [ 10] A Nicco - Elvana (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  No Time (fr) Total: 9-0-1-2 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Good: 4-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,212 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Shamalgan -- Noble Agrippina (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Best Time: N 1:28.15h (54.5)1400m: 4-0-1-1
M F Weissmeier Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Stall Nagnag

08.04.23 NCY 1400h HCP 37 54 M Riehl [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Irishkamaya 1:28.00  ..... 1.00  ............................................. Nancy
21.04.23 STB 1400s HCP 44 54.5 M Riehl [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Gemcutter 1:28.54  ..... 2.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
03.05.23 NCY 1400h HCP 0 54.5 M Riehl [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Haaricia 1:25.63  ..... 6.31  ............................................. Nancy
  5 days STB  1400   54.5 H Besnier [ 3] B H Besnier - No Time (fr): 0-0-0-0  

10 Lady Roche (fr) Total: 12-0-1-2 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Good: 9-0-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,671 (NG): 12-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Hot Streak (IRE) -- Roche Ambeau (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time: S 1:28.25g (56.5)1400m: 4-0-0-1
N Caullery Places: 1300-1400 . Owner: Mlle F Vergnolle

31.03.23 CHA 1400s HCP 12 54.5 D Provost [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Gray D’albion 1:26.48  ..... 6.62  ..........................................Chantilly
07.04.23 STC 1400g HCP 75 54.5 G Angius [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Maliparmi 1:29.11  ..... 4.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
24.04.23 LEC 1100s HCP 57 58 A Lemaitre [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Pelusive 1:09.20  ..... 4.38  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 14 days STB  1400   54.5 H Journiac [ 7] H Journiac - Lady Roche (fr): 0-0-0-0  



2
5:20 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$9,500 Des Violettes Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 16/05/2020 Lupo Nero (fr) P C Boudot 58.0kg 1:24.73

1400m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 050345
 2 322506
 3 09
 4 00
 5 261746
 6 225090
 7 727374
 8 706706
 9 008600
 10 412704

Joviale Bere (fr)
Holly Story (fr)
Please My Love (fr)
Ivar Ragnarsson (fr)
Karinas Dream (fr)
You’ve Got Sail (fr)
Chantarella (fr)
Soumera (fr)
Louve Precieuse (fr)
Artemia (usa)

 15-1-1-2
 9-0-2-1
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 8-1-1-0
 12-1-2-0
 10-1-1-1
 11-1-0-1
 19-1-1-1
 8-2-1-0

 $26,556 4 fr-m 57.5 [ 7] B
 $7,605 4 fr-m 57.5 [ 5] 
 $0 4 fr-g 56 [ 6] 
 $0 4 fr-g 56 [ 10] V
 $8,176 4 fr-h 56 [ 9] B
 $21,958 4 fr-g 56 [ 8] 
 $31,829 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 1] 
 $21,536 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 4] 
 $15,960 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 3] 
 $9,475 4 usa-m 54.5 [ 2] 

H Besnier
A Nicco -1.5
A Molins -1.5
Perrine Cheyer -2.5

Rene Piechulek
M Seidl
J Moisan
Laura Grosso -1.5

D Santiago -1.5
C Berge -2.5

7.7%
6.0%
6.6%
4.7%

15.5%
10.2%
17.6%

5.0%
7.6%

10.8%

L Proietti
Mr D Torok
Mlle C Fey
Arn Nicolas
W Glanz
S Schleppi
M Nigge
J Bossert
M Krebs
G Geisler

4.0%
2.4%
8.0%
0.0%

14.6%
4.3%

11.2%
4.8%
4.7%
7.1%

 -- -- -74
 -- -- -29
 -- -- -29
 -- -- 
 -- -- -4
 -- -- -27
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -19
 -- -- 

 6-1-1-1
 3-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 7-1-0-0
 6-2-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 7 Chantarella (fr)
 10 Artemia (usa)
 5 Karinas Dream (fr)
 1 Joviale Bere (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 10 Artemia (usa) 33%
1 Joviale Bere (fr) 33%
8 Soumera (fr) 33%
6 You’ve Got Sail (fr) 25%
9 Louve Precieuse (fr) 14%

1 Joviale Bere (fr) 1:23.90
6 You’ve Got Sail (fr) 1:24.39
10 Artemia (usa) 1:24.58
7 Chantarella (fr) 1:26.42
5 Karinas Dream (fr) 1:27.13

Race Preview: Chantarella (fr) The highest-rated runner in the field and the one to beat. Artemia (usa) Keep safe. Karinas Dream (fr) 
Warrants respect. Joviale Bere (fr) Will have a role to play.

1  Joviale Bere (fr) Total: 15-1-1-2 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Good: 13-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$26,556 (B): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Pedro The Great (USA) -- Triple Witching (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time: P 1:23.90g (56.5)1400m: 6-1-1-1
L Proietti Wins: 1400 Places: 1300-1500 . Owner: D Baliouze/ E Rodrigues Da Costa

13.01.23 PAU 1400s HCP 31 56.5 A Gavilan [ 9] B - - 3 ($ --) 14 Bolt Win 1:25.00  ..... 2.56  .................................................Pau
25.03.23 MDM 1600s HCP 0 54.5 A Gavilan [ 12]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Idaho James 1:37.30  ..... 3.31  ..............................Mont De Marsan
07.04.23 MAS 1500s HCP 74 54.5 A Gutierrez Val [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Tour D’echelle 1:31.77  ..... 3.38  ......................................... Marseille
 31 days STB  1400   57.5 H Besnier [ 7] B H Besnier - Joviale Bere (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/01/22 (473 Days)

2  Holly Story (fr) Total: 9-0-2-1 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Good: 3-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,605 (NG): 9-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Holly Polly (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Best Time: N 1:28.54h (58.5)1400m: 3-0-0-0
Mr D Torok Places: 1000 . Owner: DS PEGAS

27.10.22 LON 1400h HCP 25 60 A Nicco [ 15]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Black Track 1:26.15  ..... 6.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
27.03.23 FTN 1200h HCP 22 57.5 I Mendizabal [ 13]  - - 13 ($ --) 16 Coolmeen Royal 1:10.18  ..... 8.56  ..................................Fontainebleau
08.04.23 NCY 1400h HCP 29 58.5 A Nicco [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Banksy 1:26.62  ..... 4.81  ............................................. Nancy
 30 days STB  1400   57.5 A Nicco -1.5 [ 5] A Nicco - Holly Story (fr): 5-0-2-1  

3  Please My Love (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-fr-g   Literato -- Ciao My Love (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:37.07s (56.0)1400m: 1-0-0-0
Mlle C Fey Owner: C C Fey

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
29.03.23 LEN 2000h HCP 0 55 Eddy Hardouin [ 2]  - - 12 ($ --) 15 Lady Chapel 2:04.41  ... 23.31  ..........................................Le Mans
17.04.23 CHA 1400s HCP 29 56 Eddy Hardouin [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Topgear 1:29.97  ... 17.75  ..........................................Chantilly
 21 days STB  1400   56 A Molins -1.5 [ 6] A Molins - Please My Love (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  Ivar Ragnarsson (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Storm The Stars (USA) -- Speedy Amber (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
Arn Nicolas Owner: Arn  Nicolas

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
09.07.22 CLA 2400g HCP 0 58 A Bentahar [ 11]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Randonneur 2:35.50  ... 24.62  .................................. Clairefontaine
14.10.22 COM 2000h HCP 0 58 Perrine Cheyer [ 12] B - - 12 ($ --) 15 Kind Juliet 2:12.59  ... 50.00  ......................................Compiegne
206 days STB  1400   56 P Cheyer -2.5 [ 10] V Perrine Cheyer - Ivar Ragnarsson (fr): 1-0-0-0  

5  Karinas Dream (fr) Total: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,176 (B): 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Wings Of Eagles (GER) -- Konigskrone (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Best Time: L 1:27.13s (57.0)1400m: 4-0-0-0
W Glanz Wins: 1300 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: Stall Hans Im Gluck

06.09.22 LAL 1400s HCP 0 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 9] B - - 7 ($ --) 12 Ptit Pedro 1:24.88  ..... 5.62  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
14.10.22 BAD 1400s HCP 43 53 Jozef Bojko [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 0 Woodking 0:  ..... 1.88  .................................. Baden-Baden
06.11.22 MUN 1400h HCP 4 60 B Murzabayev [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Said 1:32.95  ... 12.25  ................................... Munich-Riem
183 days STB  1400   56 Rene Piechulek [ 9] B Rene Piechulek - Karinas Dream (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 03/08/22 (278 Days)



6  You’ve Got Sail (fr) Total: 12-1-2-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Good: 10-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$21,958 (NG): 12-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Pomellato (GER) -- Yachtclubgenoa (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: L 1:24.39g (59.0)1400m: 4-1-0-0
S Schleppi Wins: 1400 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Stall New Contenance

08.10.22 CHA 1300g HCP 0 58.5 S Pasquier [ 3]  - - 14 ($ --) 17 Purple Bling 1:17.33  ... 14.06  ..........................................Chantilly
08.11.22 FTN 1200s HCP 42 59 S Pasquier [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Regalien 1:09.56  ..... 6.94  ..................................Fontainebleau
09.04.23 LON 1400g HCP 27 59 B Murzabayev [ 1]  - - 14 ($ --) 14 See You Pink 1:19.87  ... 11.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 29 days STB  1400   56 M Seidl [ 8] M Seidl - You’ve Got Sail (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 16/04/22 (387 Days)

7  Chantarella (fr) Total: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Good: 7-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$31,829 (NG): 10-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Eiria (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time: C 1:26.42g (55.5)1400m: 2-0-0-0
M Nigge Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: L Bongen

10.06.22 COM 1600h HCP 0 55.5 A Lemaitre [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 By All Means 1:37.15  ..... 3.25  ......................................Compiegne
01.07.22 CLA 1600g HCP 0 55.5 I Mendizabal [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Khamma 1:35.90  ..... 4.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
15.07.22 CLA 1400g HCP 0 55.5 A Lemaitre [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Loliwood 1:25.50  ..... 2.31  .................................. Clairefontaine
297 days STB  1400   54.5 J Moisan [ 1] J Moisan - Chantarella (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 26/08/21 (620 Days)

8  Soumera (fr) Total: 11-1-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Good: 6-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-1
Stakes:$21,536 (NG): 11-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Shumaila (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Best Time: C 1:29.82g (55.5)1400m: 3-1-0-0
J Bossert Wins: 1400 Places: 1300-1400 . Owner: J Bossert

10.10.22 AMI 1600s HCP 0 54.5 Perrine Cheyer [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Princess Glitters 1:48.71  ... 14.50  ............................................Amiens
30.10.22 CHA 1600s HCP 13 58.5 S Maillot [ 3]  - - 15 ($ --) 17 Pertusato 1:39.65  ..... 9.75  ..........................................Chantilly
21.11.22 NCY 2000g HCP 0 55.5 A Nicco [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Stronger Together 2:12.74  ... 50.00  ............................................. Nancy
168 days STB  1400   54.5 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 4] Laura Grosso - Soumera (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 15/07/21 (662 Days)

9  Louve Precieuse (fr) Total: 19-1-1-1 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Good: 9-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,960 (NG): 18-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Dabirsim -- Licorne Bleue (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Best Time: N 1:28.55s (57.0)1400m: 7-1-0-0
M Krebs Wins: 1500 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: R Meder

21.11.22 NCY 1400g HCP 0 55.5 F Valle Skar [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Joyeuse De Romay 1:30.69  ... 10.00  ............................................. Nancy
28.03.23 STC 1600h HCP 20 59 H Boutin [ 11]  - - 13 ($ --) 18 Zelzalita 1:45.34  ... 13.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 19 58.5 F Valle Skar [ 15]  - - 11 ($ --) 14 Crisalsa 1:42.15  ..... 9.06  ......................................Compiegne
 19 days STB  1400   54.5 D Santiago -1.5 [ 3] D Santiago - Louve Precieuse (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 31/01/22 (462 Days)

10 Artemia (usa) Total: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$9,475 (NG): 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-usa-m   Declaration Of War (GER) -- Auntinet (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: D 1:24.58g (55.0)1400m: 6-2-0-0
G Geisler Wins: 1500 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Stall Herb

21.08.22 DUS 1400g HCP 0 55 A Starke [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Donna Anna 1:24.58  ... 00.00  .......................................Dusseldorf
03.09.22 BAD 1400g HCP 50 57.5 Wladimir Panov [ 4]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Copie 1:27.56  ..... 8.56  .................................. Baden-Baden
02.10.22 DUS 1400s HCP 0 57.5 T H-hansen [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Everest Rose 1:28.32  ..... 4.12  .......................................Dusseldorf
218 days STB  1400   54.5 C Berge -2.5 [ 2] C Berge - Artemia (usa): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/06/22 (330 Days)



3
6:20 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$20,000 Dostiep Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 16/05/2020 Lupo Nero (fr) P C Boudot 58.0kg 1:24.73

1400m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 454943
 2 801621
 3 191200
 4 700005
 5 343131
 6 854226
 7 420002
 8 400499
 9 455110
 10 404279
 11 452028
 12 321045
 13 950215

Wallem
Braveheart (ger)
Bobik (fr)
Serido (ger)
Wind Of Change (fr)
Big Boots
Tapeten Toni (fr)
Autumn Twilight (ire)
Leeroy Gold (fr)
Wahiba Sands (ire)
Maavah (fr)
Sweet Master (fr)
Warrior (ger)

 23-3-2-3
 36-8-5-4
 25-3-2-0
 12-1-1-0
 34-5-2-9
 50-7-11-6
 18-2-4-0
 48-5-6-7
 22-3-3-1
 16-2-1-1
 31-2-7-0
 28-3-2-2
 25-3-3-2

 $46,203 5 uk-g 60 [ 2] 
 $57,070 7 ger-g 60 [ 5] 
 $29,241 5 fr-g 59.5 [ 7] 
 $19,740 5 ger-g 59 [ 3] 
 $84,974 5 fr-g 58.5 [ 4] 
 $144,479 7 ire-g 58.5 [ 1] 
 $24,144 5 fr-g 57.5 [ 11] 
 $89,954 5 ire-h 56 [ 8] 
 $30,232 6 fr-g 55.5 [ 13] 
 $19,938 6 ire-g 55 [ 9] 
 $45,158 6 fr-m 54.5 [ 6] B
 $31,950 7 fr-g 53 [ 10] 
 $11,830 7 ger-g 51 [ 12] 

S Breux
L Wolff
G Mosse
G Ashton
H Besnier
M Abik
Laura Grosso -1.5
H Journiac
S Vogt -1.5
Rene Piechulek
M Seidl
A Nicco -1.5

M Riehl -1

2.0%
3.0%

13.0%
0.0%
7.7%

14.3%
5.0%
7.7%
7.6%

15.5%
10.2%

6.0%
8.7%

S Schleppi
M N Arendsen
M C Whitfield
C Schwab
J Parize
W Hickst
M K Suter-weber
N Caullery
Mme M Renggli
F S Steinberg
S Schleppi
W Himmel
U Schwinn

4.3%
0.0%

10.6%
--%

6.8%
14.6%
16.7%

8.5%
28.6%
18.4%

4.3%
11.1%

6.7%

 79 78 +29
 -- -- -45
 85 85 +19
 -- -- -49

 -- -- -50
 75 75 +44
 68 68 +68
 75 75 +49

 -- -- 
 -- -- -41
 -- -- -30
 -- -- -38

 -- -- -25

 2-0-0-0
 19-4-2-4
 5-1-1-0
 6-0-0-0
 9-2-1-2
 23-3-6-1
 4-0-2-0
 22-2-1-4
 10-2-1-1
 7-1-1-1
 17-2-5-0
 1-0-0-0
 10-2-2-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 2 Braveheart (ger)
 5 Wind Of Change (fr)
 1 Wallem
 11 Maavah (fr)

-------------------------------------- 9 Leeroy Gold (fr) 100%
5 Wind Of Change (fr) 33%
11 Maavah (fr) 17%

5 Wind Of Change (fr) 37%
2 Braveheart (ger) 35%
13 Warrior (ger) 33%
3 Bobik (fr) 33%
7 Tapeten Toni (fr) 33%

6 Big Boots 1:20.48
9 Leeroy Gold (fr) 1:21.79
2 Braveheart (ger) 1:22.77
5 Wind Of Change  1:22.96
13 Warrior (ger) 1:23.52

Race Preview: Braveheart (ger) Effective over this trip and capable of following up for new connections. Wind Of Change (fr) Should 
remains competitive at this level. Wallem Should acquit himself competitively. Maavah (fr) Capable of bouncing back.

1  Wallem Total: 23-3-2-3 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Good: 15-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 12th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$46,203 (NG): 23-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5b-uk-g   Sea The Moon (GER) -- A L’anglaise (UK) Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Best Time: S 1:35.98s (56.0)1400m: 2-0-0-0
S Schleppi Wins: 1800 1900 2000 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: T Gries

30.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 34 58 D Provost [ 6]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Royaumont 1:55.40  ..... 6.00  ..........................................Chantilly
14.04.23 STC 1400s HCP 32 56 G Angius [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Pisorno 1:33.08  ..... 7.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
29.04.23 SRB 1800g HCP 49 62.5 A Pietsch [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Wow --- ---  ..... 4.50  ....................................Saarbrucken
  9 days STB  1400  78 60 S Breux [ 2] S Breux - Wallem: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 06/11/22 (183 Days)

2  Braveheart (ger) Total: 36-8-5-4 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Good: 12-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$57,070 (NG): 19-4-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-ger-g   Neatico (GER) -- Best Tune (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Best Time: L 1:22.77s (54.5)1400m: 19-4-2-4
Mme N Arendsen Wins: 1400 1500 1600(2) Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: S Molks

11.03.23 DEA 1400s HCP 28 57 I Mendizabal [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Polite 1:21.60  ..... 3.38  ......................................... Deauville
14.04.23 STC 1400s HCP 48 59.5 R Haedens [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Pisorno 1:33.08  ..... 4.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
26.04.23 STC 1600h HCP 45 58 B Murzabayev [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Pisorno 1:48.77  ..... 1.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 12 days STB  1400   60 L Wolff [ 5] L Wolff - Braveheart (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 26/04/23 (12 Days)

3  Bobik (fr) Total: 25-3-2-0 Turf: 20-3-1-0 Good: 15-3-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-0-1-0
Stakes:$29,241 (NG): 25-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Dabirsim -- Action Chope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Best Time: L 1:24.23g (60.5)1400m: 5-1-1-0
Mme C Whitfield Wins: 1300 1400 1600 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: T Collatz

01.10.22 ANG 1600g HCP 58 60.5 C Stefan [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Carlton Choice 1:42.13  ..... 0.75  ............................................ Angers
30.10.22 CHA 1600s HCP 0 52.5 A Madamet [ 14]  - - 15 ($ --) 15 Josephino 1:37.19  ... 12.81  ..........................................Chantilly
22.11.22 DEA 1300s HCP 66 60 C Stefan [ 13]  - - 15 ($ --) 16 Heartbeat 1:16.66  ..... 6.12  ......................................... Deauville
167 days STB  1400  85 59.5 G Mosse [ 7] G Mosse - Bobik (fr): 3-0-0-0   Last Win: 13/09/22 (237 Days)

4  Serido (ger) Total: 12-1-1-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Good: 10-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-0-0
Stakes:$19,740 (NG): 12-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-ger-g   Air Force Blue (GER) -- Superb (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: L 1:23.58g (59.5)1400m: 6-0-0-0
C Schwab Wins: 1300 Places: 1200-1300 . Owner: C Schwab

29.05.22 LON 1000g HCP 0 59 S Koyuncu [ 10]  - - 98 ($ --) 15 Gamgoom --- ---  ... 18.94  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.06.22 LON 1400g HCP 0 59.5 H Besnier [ 1]  - - 11 ($ --) 14  1:21.23  ..... 5.88  ..............................ParisLongchamp
14.10.22 BAD 1400s HCP 49 57.5 M Seidl [ 10]  - - 5 ($ --) 0 Woodking --- ---  ..... 2.00  .................................. Baden-Baden
206 days STB  1400   59 G Ashton [ 3] G Ashton - Serido (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/07/21 (676 Days)



5  Wind Of Change (fr) Total: 34-5-2-9 Turf: 22-4-2-6 Good: 18-2-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$84,974 (NG): 32-5-2-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   No Nay Never (USA) -- Ida The Fox (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-4 Best Time: L 1:22.96g (59.5)1400m: 9-2-1-2
J Parize Wins: 1300(2) 1400(2) 1600 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: P Walter

20.02.23 CAG 1300g HCP 0 54.5 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Pink Valentine 1:16.54  ..... 1.00  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
22.03.23 STB 1400h HCP 0 59 H Besnier [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Lovely Angel 1:28.94  ..... 1.75  ...................................... Strasbourg
14.04.23 STC 1300s HCP 50 59.5 M Guyon [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Chilli Princess 1:27.21  ..... 2.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 24 days STB  1400   58.5 H Besnier [ 4] H Besnier - Wind Of Change (fr): 3-0-0-1   Last Win: 14/04/23 (24 Days)

6  Big Boots Total: 50-7-11-6 Turf: 35-7-7-6 Good: 33-5-8-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 3-0-2-0
Stakes:$144,479 (NG): 48-7-11-6 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7br-ire-g   Society Rock (IRE) -- Dairy Herd (IRE) Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 25-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-4 Best Time: L 1:20.48g (60.0)1400m: 23-3-6-1
W Hickst Wins: 1000 1200 1300(2) 1400(3) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

27.01.23 DEA 1500s HCP 81 56 M Velon [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 High Revenge 1:27.54  ..... 0.06  ......................................... Deauville
16.02.23 CHA 1300s HCP 81 56 M Velon [ 10]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Blueberry 1:17.41  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
30.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 31 59 Eddy Hardouin [ 12]  - - 6 ($ --) 15 Dream For All 1:37.40  ..... 2.81  ..........................................Chantilly
 39 days STB  1400  75 58.5 M Abik [ 1] M Abik - Big Boots: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/07/19 (1386 Days)

7  Tapeten Toni (fr) Total: 18-2-4-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Good: 9-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-0-1-0
Stakes:$24,144 (NG): 18-2-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5ch-fr-g   Mehmas (IRE) -- Takara Girl (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Best Time: D 1:28.00s (56.0)1400m: 4-0-2-0
Mme K Suter-weber Wins: 1000 1300 Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: Stall Bartschi

18.01.22 CAG 1300s HCP 48 60 S Vogt [ 6]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 Fanciful Tale 1:19.04  ..... 7.94  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
26.10.22 LLS 1800s HCP 0 60 A Nicco [ 12]  - - 10 ($ --) 14 Sir Sparkalot 1:50.78  ..... 6.75  ................................... Lyon La Soie
12.02.23 SMO 1600h HCP 0 60 Rene Piechulek [ ]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Scipio 1:43.14  ..... 0.25  ..................................... Saint Moritz
 85 days STB  1400  68 57.5 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 11] Laura Grosso - Tapeten Toni (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 17/08/21 (629 Days)

8  Autumn Twilight (ire) Total: 48-5-6-7 Turf: 36-4-5-4 Good: 25-1-3-5 Class : 0-0-0-0 20th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$89,954 (NG): 47-4-6-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5ch-ire-h   Buratino (IRE) -- Mujadil Shadow (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-2 Best Time: L 1:23.58g (55.0)1400m: 22-2-1-4
N Caullery Wins: 1500 1600(2) 2000 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Mme J Burger

30.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 72 57 C Pacaut [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 15 Dream For All 1:37.40  ..... 1.56  ..........................................Chantilly
08.04.23 LLS 1800s HCP 68 58.5 C Pacaut [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Cleod’or 1:50.70  ..... 6.44  ................................... Lyon La Soie
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 26 60 C Pacaut [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 18 Larno 1:40.32  ... 11.62  ......................................Compiegne
 19 days STB  1400  75 56 H Journiac [ 8] H Journiac - Autumn Twilight (ire): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 28/04/22 (375 Days)

9  Leeroy Gold (fr) Total: 22-3-3-1 Turf: 20-3-3-1 Good: 14-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,232 (NG): 19-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Dabirsim (GER) -- Little Marleen (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Best Time: L 1:21.79g (55.5)1400m: 10-2-1-1
Mme M Renggli Wins: 1400(2) 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Mme M Renggli

25.10.22 LEN 1400g HCP 38 52.5 A Madamet [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Good Friend 1:25.00  ..... 0.25  ..........................................Le Mans
11.11.22 STB 1400h HCP 50 57.5 A Madamet [ 12]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Charnock Richard 1:33.00  ..... 0.12  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 59.5 A Madamet [ 9]  - - 18 ($ --) 18 Larno 1:40.32  ... 34.06  ......................................Compiegne
 19 days STB  1400   55.5 S Vogt -1.5 [ 13] S Vogt - Leeroy Gold (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 11/11/22 (178 Days)

10 Wahiba Sands (ire) Total: 16-2-1-1 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Good: 8-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 7-1-0-1
Stakes:$19,938 (NG): 16-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-ire-g   Footstepsinthesand (GER) -- Damoiselle (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Best Time: C 1:26.06g (56.0)1400m: 7-1-1-1
Frau S Steinberg Wins: 1500 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Mme S Steinberg

02.03.22 MAS 1500s HCP 0 59.5 Rene Piechulek [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Moni 1:31.33  ..... 2.50  ......................................... Marseille 
26.03.22 LAL 1400s HCP 39 59 C Stefan [ 10]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Red Torch --- ---  ... 11.12  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
31.05.22 ANG 1600g HCP 41 60 Rene Piechulek [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Spinning Mist 1:36.76  ..... 7.00  ............................................ Angers
342 days STB  1400   55 Rene Piechulek [ 9] Rene Piechulek - Wahiba Sands (ire): 3-0-1-0   Last Win: 08/01/21 (850 Days)

11 Maavah (fr) Total: 31-2-7-0 Turf: 27-2-7-0 Good: 11-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 5-0-1-0
Stakes:$45,158 (B): 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Sidestep (AUS) -- Tejahaa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-4-0 Best Time: C 1:23.90s (57.0)1400m: 17-2-5-0
S Schleppi Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1100-1400 . Owner: Stall Schllau

11.11.22 STB 1400h HCP 0 57 M Seidl [ 10]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Leeroy Gold 1:33.00  ... 41.94  ...................................... Strasbourg
22.03.23 STB 1400h HCP 41 58.5 A Pietsch [ 10] B - - 2 ($ --) 16 Lovely Angel 1:28.94  ..... 1.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
14.04.23 STC 1300s HCP 30 59 B Murzabayev [ 9] B - - 8 ($ --) 16 Wind Of Change 1:27.21  ..... 6.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 24 days STB  1400   54.5 M Seidl [ 6] B M Seidl - Maavah (fr): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 09/09/21 (606 Days)

12 Sweet Master (fr) Total: 28-3-2-2 Turf: 23-2-2-2 Good: 12-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$31,950 (NG): 20-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Masterstroke (USA) -- Sweet Storm (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Best Time: N 1:28.32h (59.0)1400m: 1-0-0-0
W Himmel Wins: 1600 1800 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Stall Heidekraut

22.12.22 DEA 1800s HCP 43 56 F Lefebvre [ 16]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Yellowblue 1:57.94  ..... 5.56  ......................................... Deauville
08.04.23 NCY 1400h HCP 32 59 H Boutin [ 11]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Banksy 1:26.62  ..... 4.25  ............................................. Nancy
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 38 55 F Lefebvre [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ..... 4.19  ...................................... Strasbourg
 17 days STB  1400   53 A Nicco -1.5 [ 10] A Nicco - Sweet Master (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 06/12/22 (153 Days)

13 Warrior (ger) Total: 25-3-3-2 Turf: 20-1-3-2 Good: 7-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 8-1-1-1
Stakes:$11,830 (NG): 18-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-ger-g   Soldier Hollow (GER) -- Wells Present (GER) Fav: 1-0-1-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Best Time: N 1:23.52h (54.0)1400m: 10-2-2-0
U Schwinn Wins: 1200 1400 Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: U Schwinn

13.11.21 NCY 1400h HCP 0 51 D Santiago [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Hur Cat 1:30.15  ..... 2.50  ............................................. Nancy
27.12.21 DOR 1200g HCP 0 53 Amina Mathony [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Mon Amour 1:17.30  ... 11.00  ........................................ Dortmund
18.02.22 CHA 1400s HCP 25 60 D Santiago [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Georginela 1:27.91  ..... 1.12  ..........................................Chantilly
444 days STB  1400   51 M Riehl -1 [ 12] M Riehl - Warrior (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 27/12/21 (497 Days)



4
6:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$9,500 Du Grand Est Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 01/06/2021 Marie (fr) T Bachelot 54.5kg 2:08.80

2000m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 841627
 2 01024
 3 5
 4 187000
 5 516670
 6 40
 7  

Dawn Intello (fr)
Sky Glory (fr)
Gymato (fr)
Sa Sal (ger)
Mythico (fr)
Irlandia (fr)
Mandore (fr)

 19-4-5-2
 5-1-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 44-3-5-6
 17-3-2-2
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $162,990 6 fr-h 56 [ 5] 
 $11,821 5 fr-g 56 [ 2] 
 $830 4 fr-h 56 [ 6] V
 $64,512 7 ger-g 56 [ 1] 
 $143,657 5 fr-h 56 [ 4] 
 $1,593 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 7] 
 $0 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 3] 

G Mosse
C Berge -2.5
M Abik
Rene Piechulek
H Boutin
J Moisan
S Vogt -1.5

13.0%
10.8%
14.3%
15.5%
11.3%
17.6%

7.6%

A Schutz
S Culin
W Hickst
M C Whitfield
J Carvalho
M Nigge
Mlle Y Vollmer

17.5%
7.4%

14.6%
10.6%

8.8%
11.2%

8.6%

 86 110 +22
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 67 67 -12

 110 110 +64
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 13-3-2-2
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 16-2-1-2
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 1 Dawn Intello (fr)
 5 Mythico (fr)
 2 Sky Glory (fr)
 6 Irlandia (fr)

-------------------------------------- 4 Sa Sal (ger) 11% 1 Dawn Intello (fr) 38%
4 Sa Sal (ger) 21%

4 Sa Sal (ger) 1:58.90
1 Dawn Intello (fr) 2:05.21
5 Mythico (fr) 2:20.86
6 Irlandia (fr) 2:32.60

Race Preview: Dawn Intello (fr) Dual Group III winner. Mythico (fr) Capable sort who ought to improve for a much-needed comeback out-
ing. Sky Glory (fr) Should have a role to play here with a repeat of last effort. Irlandia (fr) Could do better.

1  Dawn Intello (fr) Total: 19-4-5-2 Turf: 17-3-4-2 Good: 12-3-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-3-1
Stakes:$162,990 (NG): 18-3-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-fr-h   Intello (GER) -- Gadalka (USA) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Best Time: C 2:05.21g (58.0)2000m: 13-3-2-2
A Schutz Wins: 2000(3) Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: Ab Racing/ecu Ades Hazan

29.05.22 LON 1800g HCP 108 58 G Mosse [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Dreamloper 1:53.74  ..... 4.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
30.06.22 SSR 2000g HCP 0 59.5 A Fresu [ ]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Cantocorale 2:20.90  ..... 0.50  ...............................................Milan
31.07.22 MUN 2000g G1 88 60 G Mosse [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 7 Sammarco 2:06.50  ..... 5.75  ................................... Munich-Riem
281 days STB  2000  110 56 G Mosse [ 5] G Mosse - Dawn Intello (fr): 8-1-1-1   Last Win: 30/04/22 (373 Days)

2  Sky Glory (fr) Total: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$11,821 (NG): 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-g   Olympic Glory (IRE) -- Ski Lift (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
S Culin Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-3400 . Owner: Ecurie Des Mouettes

13.04.22 CHA 1600h HCP 3 57 Y Bourgois [ 6]  - - 11 ($ --) 12 Simons King 1:42.59  ... 22.19  ..........................................Chantilly
29.05.22 VIC 3400s HCP 0 69 B Gelhay [ ]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Orange Diamond 4:10.75  ..... 0.50  ...............................................Vichy
26.06.22 LYO 3800h HCP 0 71 B Gelhay [ ]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Matera 4:42.14  ... 16.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
316 days STB  2000   56 C Berge -2.5 [ 2] C Berge - Sky Glory (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/03/22 (410 Days)

3  Gymato (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$830 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Manatee (UK) -- Gylata (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
W Hickst Owner: Mme Inge Berger/robert Be

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
12.04.23 EVX 2400h HCP 0 56 M Abik [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 6 Galifa 2:53.90  ... 50.00  ............................................ Evreux
 26 days STB  2000   56 M Abik [ 6] V M Abik - Gymato (fr): 1-0-0-0  

4  Sa Sal (ger) Total: 44-3-5-6 Turf: 34-3-5-3 Good: 20-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-0-1-1
Stakes:$64,512 (NG): 40-3-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7chestnut-ger-g   Kalatos (GER) -- Sinaada (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-2 Best Time: A 1:58.90g (60.0)2000m: 16-2-1-2
Mme C Whitfield Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Stall Cala D’or

15.09.22 LON 2000g HCP 0 57 R Mangione [ 18]  - - 18 ($ --) 18 Picnic Royal 2:07.84  ... 10.94  ..............................ParisLongchamp
02.10.22 STB 2000s HCP 0 58.5 R Mangione [ 14]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 Calcutta Cup 2:28.23  ... 28.94  ...................................... Strasbourg
06.11.22 DEA 1800s HCP 79 58.5 M Nobili [ 1]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Innovator 1:55.98  ..... 4.69  ......................................... Deauville
183 days STB  2000  67 56 Rene Piechulek [ 1] Rene Piechulek - Sa Sal (ger): 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 05/07/22 (307 Days)

5  Mythico (fr) Total: 17-3-2-2 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$143,657 (NG): 13-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-h   Adlerflug (GER) -- Madhyana (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Best Time: M 2:20.86g (56.0)2000m: 2-0-0-0
J Carvalho Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: Stall TMB

26.05.22 BAD 1600g HCP 62 58 Rene Piechulek [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Best Lightning 1:36.94  ..... 7.75  .................................. Baden-Baden
19.06.22 DOR 1800g G3 0 59 Rene Piechulek [ 7]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Parol 1:46.91  ..... 8.75  ........................................ Dortmund
16.04.23 DUS 1600s HCP 46 56 E Pedroza [ 10]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 See Hector --- ---  ... 14.44  .......................................Dusseldorf
 22 days STB  2000  110 56 H Boutin [ 4] H Boutin - Mythico (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 10/04/22 (393 Days)



6  Irlandia (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,593 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Le Havre (IRE) -- Eire (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: A 2:32.60g (54.5)2000m: 1-0-0-0
M Nigge Owner: M M Nigge

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
04.04.23 FTN 1800g HCP 0 54.5 A Pouchin [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Eagle Rose 1:55.81  ..... 7.25  ..................................Fontainebleau
25.04.23 AGT 2000g HCP 0 54.5 A Pouchin [ 10]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Aviateur 2:12.60  ... 50.00  ......................................... Argentan
 13 days STB  2000   54.5 J Moisan [ 7] J Moisan - Irlandia (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Mandore (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Manduro (GER) -- Boss D’or (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Owner: P Deshayes

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  2000   54.5 S Vogt -1.5 [ 3] S Vogt - Mandore (fr): 0-0-0-0  



5
7:22 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$18,000 Muguet Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 01/06/2021 Marie (fr) T Bachelot 54.5kg 2:08.80

2000m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 686013
 2 315355
 3 046479
 4 706012
 5 690
 6 623907
 7 820090
 8 700088
 9 898
 10 778002
 11 405509
 12 564200

Heatherwood (fr)
Queen Of Starlets (fr)
Stephanie In Love (fr)
Black Wall (fr)
Najem Shalghoda (ire)
Bremontier (fr)
Speed Chop (fr)
Afterglow (fr)
Azadore (fr)
Sabiano (ire)
Evalaur Chope (fr)
Secret Glory (fr)

 15-2-1-2
 11-1-0-2
 13-0-1-1
 24-4-2-3
 3-0-0-0
 19-2-1-1
 32-2-5-4
 14-0-0-3
 3-0-0-0
 8-0-1-0
 8-0-0-0
 12-0-1-0

 $25,567 4 fr-g 60 [ 1] 
 $5,585 4 fr-m 60 [ 2] 
 $6,760 4 fr-m 60 [ 11] B
 $52,480 4 fr-h 59.5 [ 3] B
 $0 4 ire-g 57.5 [ 7] 
 $29,931 4 fr-g 56.5 [ 5] 
 $43,628 4 fr-g 56 [ 8] 
 $11,195 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 10] 
 $0 4 fr-m 55 [ 9] 
 $5,809 4 ire-g 52 [ 6] 
 $3,209 4 fr-m 52 [ 12] V
 $6,332 4 fr-m 51 [ 4] 

C Berge -1.5
G Ashton
R Haedens -1.5
H Boutin
M Seidl
J Claudic
Non Partant
Perrine Cheyer -1.5

A Nicco -1.5
S Vogt -1
Laura Grosso -1
D Santiago -0.5

10.8%
0.0%
0.0%

11.3%
10.2%

2.7%
--%

4.7%
6.0%
7.6%
5.0%
7.6%

B Koninck
G Geisler
H Blume
Y Bonnefoy
Frau J Mayer
M Krebs
M Pitart
kaise
F Kennel
W Hickst
Arn Nicolas
M Krebs

--%
7.1%

12.2%
9.7%
0.0%
4.7%
7.0%
0.0%
0.0%

14.6%
0.0%
4.7%

 -- -- -40
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -51

 -- -- 
 -- -- -25
 -- -- -11
 -- -- -30

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 3-1-0-1
 4-0-1-0
 7-1-0-2
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 5-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 4 Black Wall (fr)
 10 Sabiano (ire)
 1 Heatherwood (fr)
 6 Bremontier (fr)

-------------------------------------- 2 Queen Of Starlets (fr) 33% 10 Sabiano (ire) 67%
2 Queen Of Starlets (fr) 44%
4 Black Wall (fr) 24%
3 Stephanie In Love (fr) 17%

4 Black Wall (fr) 2:01.12
2 Queen Of Starlets  2:07.80
3 Stephanie In Love 2:07.82
12 Secret Glory (fr) 2:08.67
11 Evalaur Chope (fr) 2:10.22

Race Preview: Black Wall (fr) One to beat. Sabiano (ire) Should have a role to play. Heatherwood (fr) Should make his presence felt. 
Bremontier (fr) Could get a look in here.

1  Heatherwood (fr) Total: 15-2-1-2 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Good: 9-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 12th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$25,567 (NG): 15-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-g   Birchwood (IRE) -- Heather Flower (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
B Koninck Wins: 1400 1800 Places: 1000-1800 . Owner: Suc B Maes

10.02.23 DEA 1300s HCP 14 60 S Planque [ 10]  - - 13 ($ --) 15 Boza 1:17.43  ..... 6.69  ......................................... Deauville
24.03.23 LEC 1800h HCP 40 58 E Verhestraeten [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Lady Valou 1:59.70  ..... 1.00  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
24.04.23 LEC 1800s HCP 40 59 E Verhestraeten [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Everillo 1:59.20  ..... 2.25  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 14 days STB  2000   60 C Berge -1.5 [ 1] C Berge - Heatherwood (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/03/23 (45 Days)

2  Queen Of Starlets (fr) Total: 11-1-0-2 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Good: 5-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-1-0-0
Stakes:$5,585 (NG): 9-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Brametot (GER) -- Queen Of Fire (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Best Time: H 2:07.80g (57.5)2000m: 3-1-0-1
G Geisler Wins: 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: El Sur Racing

18.09.22 STB 2000s HCP 0 58.5 A Pouchin [ 13]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Gift Of King 2:16.15  ..... 0.19  ...................................... Strasbourg
16.10.22 BAD 2200s HCP 0 51 A A V Der Recke [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Pedchen 2:25.74  ... 13.75  .................................. Baden-Baden
21.11.22 LEC 2400g HCP 0 58.5 C Berge [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Stallone 3:02.00  ... 13.06  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
168 days STB  2000   60 G Ashton [ 2] G Ashton - Queen Of Starlets (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 06/08/22 (275 Days)

3  Stephanie In Love (fr) Total: 13-0-1-1 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Good: 8-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-1
Stakes:$6,760 (B): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Awtaad (GER) -- Sea Of Women (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time: M 2:07.82g (58.0)2000m: 4-0-1-0
H Blume Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Cm Holschbach

02.10.22 HAN 2000s HCP 48 52.5 Mirko Sanna [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Wonderful Eagle 2:14.28  ..... 2.56  .......................................... Hanovre
14.10.22 COM 2000h HCP 10 56.5 A Lemaitre [ 15] B - - 7 ($ --) 15 Kind Juliet 2:12.59  ..... 9.19  ......................................Compiegne
22.11.22 DEA 1800s HCP 0 56.5 T Piccone [ 11] B - - 9 ($ --) 14 Solar Science 1:57.29  ... 10.00  ......................................... Deauville
167 days STB  2000   60 R Haedens -1.5 [ 11] B R Haedens - Stephanie In Love (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  Black Wall (fr) Total: 24-4-2-3 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Good: 16-3-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 25th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$52,480 (B): 6-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-fr-h   Willywell -- Blue Risk (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Best Time: M 2:01.12s (61.5)2000m: 7-1-0-2
Y Bonnefoy Wins: 1800(3) 2000 Places: 1800-2200 . Owner: P Hartzer

14.03.23 LLS 1800s HCP 0 55 T Bachelot [ 5] B - - 13 ($ --) 13 Kenzal 1:52.31  ... 13.44  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 1800s HCP 53 59 S Ruis [ 10] B - - 1 ($ --) 13 Highest Mountain 1:52.89  ..... 0.50  ................................... Lyon La Soie
28.04.23 CHA 1800s HCP 51 60 S Ruis [ 5] B - - 2 ($ --) 17 Frosty Bay 1:49.34  ..... 3.50  ..........................................Chantilly
 10 days STB  2000   59.5 H Boutin [ 3] B H Boutin - Black Wall (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 08/04/23 (30 Days)

5  Najem Shalghoda (ire) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-g   Australia (UK) -- Pour Deux (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:12.88g (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
Frau J Mayer Owner: Ajax Racing

24.03.22 STC 2000g HCP 0 58 T Bachelot [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 12 Demarcay 2:11.16  ..... 4.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
07.06.22 DEP 3000s HCP 0 58 J Bonin [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Sweetest Thing 3:27.00  ... 50.00  ............................................ Dieppe
05.08.22 CLA 2400g HCP 0 58 A Vilchien [ 11]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Nachtflug 2:32.70  ... 24.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
276 days STB  2000   57.5 M Seidl [ 7] M Seidl - Najem Shalghoda (ire): 0-0-0-0  



6  Bremontier (fr) Total: 19-2-1-1 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Good: 16-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 16th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$29,931 (NG): 19-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Ultra (IRE) -- Brocottes (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:22.85s (60.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
M Krebs Wins: 1400 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: R Meder

10.02.23 LLS 1800s HCP 18 55 A Madamet [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 13 Joli Prince 1:52.77  ..... 2.75  ................................... Lyon La Soie
12.03.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 58.5 M Guyon [ 13]  - - 13 ($ --) 15 Makilroy 1:48.28  ... 35.50  ......................................Compiegne
31.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 25 57 B Marie [ 11]  - - 7 ($ --) 17 Perrou 1:57.85  ..... 1.94  ..........................................Chantilly
 38 days STB  2000   56.5 J Claudic [ 5] J Claudic - Bremontier (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 27/07/22 (285 Days)

7  Speed Chop (fr) Total: 32-2-5-4 Turf: 15-2-2-3 Good: 24-2-3-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 11th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$43,628 (NG): 30-2-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Kheleyf (USA) -- Stella Rocket (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Best Time: M 2:19.05g (56.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
M Pitart Wins: 1000 1300 Places: 1000-1500 . Owner: E Meinder

22.02.23 CAG 1500s HCP 15 59.5 A Crastus [ 12]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Larno 1:33.05  ... 14.38  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
20.03.23 MAS 1500s HCP 0 56 G Millet [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Tour D’echelle 1:31.58  ... 27.25  ......................................... Marseille 
08.04.23 LLS 1800s HCP 11 59 E Puillet-roda [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Black Wall 1:52.89  ..... 4.31  ................................... Lyon La Soie
 30 days STB  2000   56 Non Partant [ 8] Non Partant - Speed Chop (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 29/07/22 (283 Days)

8  Afterglow (fr) Total: 14-0-0-3 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-0-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 11th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,195 (NG): 14-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Dabirsim -- Tortsanlottie (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:14.89s (53.0)2000m: 2-0-0-0
kaise Places: 1300-2200 . Owner: M Kaiser

04.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 0 59.5 S Chuette [ 1]  - - 15 ($ --) 16 I Excel 2:14.59  ... 14.00  ..........................................Chantilly
23.03.23 LLS 2200s HCP 0 54.5 A Nicco [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 El Roy 2:13.63  ... 12.38  ................................... Lyon La Soie
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 30 53 J Claudic [ 16]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ..... 5.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
 17 days STB  2000   55.5 P Cheyer -1.5 [ 10] Perrine Cheyer - Afterglow (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Azadore (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4al bru-fr-m   Style Vendome -- Azade (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: C 2:20.08g (54.5)2000m: 2-0-0-0
F Kennel Owner: F Kennel

21.11.22 NCY 2000g HCP 0 55.5 B Marie [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Stronger Together 2:12.74  ... 50.00  ............................................. Nancy
13.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 0 54.5 B Marie [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 My Lyka 2:14.80  ... 13.19  ..........................................Chantilly
23.03.23 LLS 2200s HCP 0 54.5 A Nicco [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Happy Harry 2:14.10  ... 16.88  ................................... Lyon La Soie
 46 days STB  2000   55 A Nicco -1.5 [ 9] A Nicco - Azadore (fr): 1-0-0-0  

10 Sabiano (ire) Total: 8-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,809 (NG): 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-g   Alhebayeb (IRE) -- Song Of Time (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: C 2:12.54g (56.5)2000m: 1-0-1-0
W Hickst Places: 2000 . Owner: Leo Hamann/peter Hamann

10.03.23 DEA 2400s HCP 0 60 M Abik [ 12]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Got Flight 2:44.05  ..... 5.19  ......................................... Deauville
31.03.23 CHA 2600s HCP 0 57.5 B Murzabayev [ 16]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Maestro Chop 2:57.63  ... 11.94  ..........................................Chantilly
17.04.23 CHA 2000s HCP 0 56.5 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Karioitahi 2:12.14  ..... 1.00  ..........................................Chantilly
 21 days STB  2000   52 S Vogt -1 [ 6] S Vogt - Sabiano (ire): 0-0-0-0  

11 Evalaur Chope (fr) Total: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,209 (NG): 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   Captain Chop -- Laureva Chope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Best Time: P 2:10.22h (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
Arn Nicolas Owner: Arn  Nicolas

23.03.22 LAT 1600g HCP 44 54.5 A Crastus [ 14]  - - 5 ($ --) 15 Picwocky 1:41.00  ..... 2.94  ............................ La Teste de Buch
14.05.22 BLB 1400g HCP 0 50 A Mekouche [ 10]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Rafale 1:30.81  ..... 8.88  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15.04.23 MLN 2400s HCP 0 58 R Mangione [ 4] B - - 9 ($ --) 10 Camigirl 2:51.30  ... 50.00  ........................................... Moulins
 23 days STB  2000   52 Laura Grosso -1 [ 12] V Laura Grosso - Evalaur Chope (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Secret Glory (fr) Total: 12-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,332 (NG): 11-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   George Vancouver (USA) -- Sertolina (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Best Time: N 2:08.67g (53.5)2000m: 5-0-0-0
M Krebs Places: 1600 . Owner: M M Krebs

12.03.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 52 F Valle Skar [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 15 Makilroy 1:48.28  ..... 2.50  ......................................Compiegne
28.03.23 STC 1600h HCP 7 52.5 F Valle Skar [ 6]  - - 12 ($ --) 18 Zelzalita 1:45.34  ... 12.62  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 60 F Valle Skar [ 10]  - - 14 ($ --) 18 Zinnia 1:42.39  ... 15.31  ......................................Compiegne
 19 days STB  2000   51 D Santiago -.5 [ 4] D Santiago - Secret Glory (fr): 1-0-0-0  



6
7:58 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 Des Roses Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 28/05/2015 Oromo M Berto 62.5kg 1:11.80

1200m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1200m
 1 3
 2 55
 3 6
 4 22
 5 5
 6 7
 7  
 8  
 9  
 10  

Intellect (fr)
Gogoka (fr)
Cape Cannon (fr)
Aquila Volante (fr)
Flowerspring (fr)
Miss Ascot (fr)
Amnay (fr)
Karen’s Dilemma (fr)
Miss Sissi (fr)
Mirasiera Forlonge (fr)

 1-0-0-1
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-2-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $2,035 2 fr-g 58 [ 4] 
 $2,345 2 fr-c 58 [ 1] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 7] 
 $8,142 2 fr-c 58 [ 10] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 5] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 9] B
 $0 2 fr-c 56 [ 2] 
 $0 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 3] 
 $0 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 8] 
 $0 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 6] 

C Lecoeuvre
M Barzalona
T Piccone
M Guyon
S Ruis
G Bon
I Mendizabal
N M L Duarte -2.5

A Lemaitre
S Chuette -2.5

8.0%
18.5%
11.5%
17.5%

8.4%
0.0%

10.2%
0.0%

10.7%
6.1%

H F Devin
R Fradet
F Graffard
G Bietolini
C Escuder
T Richard
N Bellanger
Mlle N Bentley
M Pimbonnet
N Bellanger

10.5%
11.1%
16.2%
10.4%

8.0%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
7.9%
3.4%

 -- -- -9
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -13

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 4 Aquila Volante (fr)
 3 Cape Cannon (fr)
 5 Flowerspring (fr)
 2 Gogoka (fr)

-------------------------------------- 4 Aquila Volante (fr) 67% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Aquila Volante (fr) Deserves a first victory and the one to beat. Cape Cannon (fr) A much better run can be expected. 
Flowerspring (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Gogoka (fr) Could finish in the money.

1  Intellect (fr) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,035 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Intello (GER) -- Caldera (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Places: 1000 . Owner: Mlle S Devin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
15.04.23 MLN 1000s HCP 9 56 C Lecoeuvre [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Snow Ghost 1:01.05  ..... 0.31  ........................................... Moulins
 23 days LYO  1200   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 4] C Lecoeuvre - Intellect (fr): 1-0-0-1  

2  Gogoka (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,345 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Goken -- Carchi (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
R Fradet Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
16.03.23 MSB 1000g HCP 0 58 A Lemaitre [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Kaleocreek --- ---  ... 11.00  ...............................Marseille-Borely
14.04.23 STC 900s HCP 0 58 A Lemaitre [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 The Fixer --- ---  ..... 8.88  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 24 days LYO  1200   58 M Barzalona [ 1] M Barzalona - Gogoka (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Cape Cannon (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Siyouni -- Passing Parade (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
11.04.23 CHA 1000s HCP 0 58 T Piccone [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 15 Ramatuelle --- ---  ..... 9.00  ..........................................Chantilly
 27 days LYO  1200   58 T Piccone [ 7] T Piccone - Cape Cannon (fr): 1-0-0-0  

4  Aquila Volante (fr) Total: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,142 (NG): 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Gleneagles (IRE) -- Hunza Dancer (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
G Bietolini Places: 900-1100 . Owner: M Pietrangelo

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
19.03.23 LYO 900s HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Marie Mancini --- ---  ..... 0.06  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
05.04.23 SDP 1100g HCP 13 58 S Planque [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Classic Flower 1:09.76  ..... 0.50  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
 33 days LYO  1200   58 M Guyon [ 10] M Guyon - Aquila Volante (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Flowerspring (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Maraza (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
C Escuder Owner: Ej War Raok

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
27.04.23 MSB 1000s HCP 0 54.5 S Ruis [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Bangara --- ---  ..... 2.69  ...............................Marseille-Borely
 11 days LYO  1200   56.5 S Ruis [ 5] S Ruis - Flowerspring (fr): 1-0-0-0  



6  Miss Ascot (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2npamel-fr-f   Johnny Barnes (IRE) -- Grey Medusa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
T Richard Owner: Y Bayoux/mme K Richard

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
16.03.23 MSB 1000g HCP 0 56.5 G Bon [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Kaleocreek --- ---  ... 13.62  ...............................Marseille-Borely
 53 days LYO  1200   56.5 G Bon [ 9] B G Bon - Miss Ascot (fr): 1-0-0-0  

7  Amnay (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Teazel (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
N Bellanger Owner: Mme N Memran

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1200   56 I Mendizabal [ 2] I Mendizabal - Amnay (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Karen’s Dilemma (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Blek -- Dispol Diva (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle N Bentley Owner: Mme K Bentley

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1200   54.5 N M  L Duarte -2.5 [ 3] N M  Lopes Duarte - Karen’s Dilemma (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Miss Sissi (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Intello (GER) -- Miss Penelope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
M Pimbonnet Owner: M Charleu

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1200   54.5 A Lemaitre [ 8] A Lemaitre - Miss Sissi (fr): 0-0-0-0  

10 Mirasiera Forlonge (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-f   Recoletos -- Rose Argent (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
N Bellanger Owner: D Mars

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1200   54.5 S Chuette -2.5 [ 6] S Chuette - Mirasiera Forlonge (fr): 0-0-0-0  



7
8:33 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$15,000 Andre Palmer Claiming Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 07/09/2017 Venerable P C Boudot 60.0kg 2:08.54

2000m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 0331
 2 9436
 3 4261
 4  
 5 24446
 6  
 7 269513
 8 9
 9  

Belles Feuilles (fr)
Magic Tunis (fr)
Eagle Sea (fr)
Black Tobago (ire)
Elauneil (ire)
Lady Burgundy (fr)
Paques Tot (fr)
Welcome To Life (fr)
Lady Game (fr)

 4-1-0-2
 4-0-0-1
 4-1-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 5-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 12-2-1-1
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $12,968 3 fr-f 58.5 [ 4] 
 $4,469 3 fr-g 58 [ 7] 
 $10,887 3 fr-g 58 [ 3] 
 $0 3 ire-c 58 [ 9] 
 $9,972 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 5] V
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 1] 
 $19,709 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] 
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 2] 
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 8] 

C Pacaut -1.5
G Congiu
M Guyon
A Orani
M Velon -1.5
A Girel -2.5
A Crastus
E P-roda -3.5

N M L Duarte -2.5

10.1%
4.6%

17.5%
16.8%

8.0%
0.0%
9.7%
3.1%
0.0%

J C Rouget
J Gauvin
F Vermeulen
M Pitart
C Escuder
M Pimbonnet
C Escuder
M Pitart
N Bellanger

25.4%
10.0%
12.1%

7.0%
8.0%
7.9%
8.0%
7.0%
3.4%

 -- -- 
 -- -- -54
 -- -- -42
 -- -- 
 -- -- -54
 -- -- 
 -- -- -29
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 2-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-1-1-1
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 3 Eagle Sea (fr)
 1 Belles Feuilles (fr)
 5 Elauneil (ire)
 2 Magic Tunis (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 7 Paques Tot (fr) 67%
3 Eagle Sea (fr) 56%
1 Belles Feuilles (fr) 17%

3 Eagle Sea (fr) 2:04.09
1 Belles Feuilles (fr) 2:08.35
5 Elauneil (ire) 2:08.71
7 Paques Tot (fr) 2:10.19

Race Preview: Eagle Sea (fr) Big chance. Belles Feuilles (fr) She can follow-up. Elauneil (ire) Drops to a claimer and should contest the 
finish. Magic Tunis (fr) Is not out of it trying the turf.

1  Belles Feuilles (fr) Total: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$12,968 (NG): 3-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Churchill (IRE) -- Budget (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: P 2:08.35g (58.0)2000m: 2-0-0-1
J C Rouget Wins: 2400 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: DY Treves

09.01.23 PAU 1600s HCP 0 58 H Mouesan [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 La Galiote 1:40.40  ..... 3.50  .................................................Pau
15.02.23 PAU 2000s HCP 0 58 J B Eyquem [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Artemiss 2:07.70  ..... 1.62  .................................................Pau
08.04.23 LLS 2400s HCP 0 59 C Pacaut [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Germinal 2:33.52  ..... 2.50  ................................... Lyon La Soie
 30 days LYO  2000   58.5 C Pacaut -1.5 [ 4] C Pacaut - Belles Feuilles (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 08/04/23 (30 Days)

2  Magic Tunis (fr) Total: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,469 (NG): 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Tunis (POL) -- Magic Roundabout (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
J Gauvin Places: 2400 . Owner: Cs Porte

10.02.23 LLS 2200s HCP 0 58 G Congiu [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 More 2:16.35  ..... 3.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
02.03.23 LLS 2400s HCP 0 58 G Congiu [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Gallerist 2:34.28  ..... 9.25  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 2400s HCP 54 59.5 G Congiu [ 10]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Belles Feuilles 2:33.52  ..... 7.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
 30 days LYO  2000   58 G Congiu [ 7] G Congiu - Magic Tunis (fr): 3-0-0-1  

3  Eagle Sea (fr) Total: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$10,887 (NG): 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-g   Pedro The Great (USA) -- Equity (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: M 2:04.09g (55.5)2000m: 3-1-1-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: B Giraudon

04.11.22 MAS 2000s HCP 0 58 A Lemaitre [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Aversa 2:08.38  ..... 4.00  ......................................... Marseille 
13.11.22 MSB 2000g HCP 30 55.5 M Guyon [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Pacific Boy 2:00.64  ..... 8.62  ...............................Marseille-Borely
14.04.23 MAS 2000s HCP 42 58 P Bazire [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Sospiria 2:11.48  ..... 0.25  ......................................... Marseille
 24 days LYO  2000   58 M Guyon [ 3] M Guyon - Eagle Sea (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 14/04/23 (24 Days)

4  Black Tobago (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Berkshire (IRE) -- Tobago (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
M Pitart Owner: G Trapenard

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  2000   58 A Orani [ 9] A Orani - Black Tobago (ire): 0-0-0-0  

5  Elauneil (ire) Total: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$9,972 (NG): 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Dabirsim -- Age Of Refinement (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time: M 2:08.71g (56.5)2000m: 2-0-0-0
C Escuder Places: 1500 . Owner: G Bellon

06.03.23 MSB 2000g HCP 0 56.5 A Crastus [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Belle Et Grise 2:04.71  ... 10.00  ...............................Marseille-Borely
04.04.23 FTN 1600g HCP 0 59 M Velon [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 My Emotion 1:45.52  ..... 5.31  ..................................Fontainebleau
18.04.23 LYO 2000s HCP 54 58 M Guyon [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Magellan 2:12.34  ..... 2.81  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 20 days LYO  2000   56.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 5] V M Velon - Elauneil (ire): 1-0-0-0  



6  Lady Burgundy (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Ultra (IRE) -- Lady Macha (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
M Pimbonnet Owner: M Molle/b Giraudon/saint-hilaire

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  2000   56.5 A Girel -2.5 [ 1] A Girel - Lady Burgundy (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Paques Tot (fr) Total: 12-2-1-1 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$19,709 (NG): 12-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Elm Park (UK) -- Early (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Best Time: M 2:10.19g (54.5)2000m: 3-1-1-1
C Escuder Wins: 1800 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: N Ricignuolo / B Mekki

06.03.23 MSB 1600g HCP 0 56.5 A Crastus [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 6 Roi De Flandre 1:42.51  ... 50.00  ...............................Marseille-Borely
20.03.23 MAS 2000s HCP 23 54.5 A Crastus [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Sospiria 2:10.65  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Marseille 
07.04.23 MAS 2000s HCP 29 54.5 A Crastus [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Zokoa 2:09.14  ..... 2.62  ......................................... Marseille
 31 days LYO  2000   56.5 A Crastus [ 6] A Crastus - Paques Tot (fr): 6-1-1-1   Last Win: 20/03/23 (49 Days)

8  Welcome To Life (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3noipan-fr-f   Willywell -- Vaihi Life (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
M Pitart Owner: Ecurie Burgundy Horses

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
18.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 0 56 V Le Boeuf [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Wild Pansy 1:40.70  ... 18.88  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 20 days LYO  2000   54.5 E Puillet-roda -3.5 [ 2] E Puillet-roda - Welcome To Life (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Lady Game (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Birchwood (IRE) -- Singapore Game (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
N Bellanger Owner: Haras de la Huderie

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  2000   54.5 N M  L Duarte -2.5 [ 8] N M  Lopes Duarte - Lady Game (fr): 0-0-0-0  



8
9:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$53,000 Grand Prix De Lyon Parilly 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/05/2011 Wangoreve G Masure 57.5kg 2:15.00

2200m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2200m
 1 219711
 2 423010
 3 133138
 4 442222
 5 613530
 6 584072
 7 330010
 8 288146
 9 423872
 10 689434
 11 153202
 12 244441
 13 012050
 14 722027
 15 283608
 16 006009

Hillarante (fr)
Lighted Glory (fr)
Alerio (ger)
Port Etienne (fr)
Heliopolis (fr)
Plain Beau
Bazoques (fr)
Ideal King (fr)
Macun (ger)
Electron Libre
Lepti Prinsadi (fr)
Saison Froide (fr)
Pierre Le Grand
Narcos (fr)
Woot City (fr)
Rock Joyeux (fr)

 14-5-3-0
 15-3-5-1
 6-2-0-3
 13-3-5-0
 11-3-1-3
 38-4-5-8
 23-3-4-3
 22-4-2-3
 11-0-3-3
 61-8-3-7
 22-3-6-3
 10-3-1-0
 14-3-1-1
 38-7-9-7
 37-3-5-8
 19-2-6-1

 $101,625 5 fr-m 60 [ 4] 
 $73,666 4 fr-m 58 [ 3] 
 $33,004 4 ger-g 57.5 [ 15] 
 $58,545 6 fr-g 57 [ 11] 
 $41,715 4 fr-m 56.5 [ 5] B
 $72,512 8 uk-g 56.5 [ 7] 
 $82,223 5 fr-m 56.5 [ 16] B
 $59,514 6 fr-g 56.5 [ 12] 
 $15,518 4 ger-h 56.5 [ 13] 
 $175,149 8 ire-g 56 [ 1] V
 $76,481 5 fr-g 55.5 [ 14] 
 $37,982 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 2] 
 $53,585 4 uk-g 54.5 [ 8] 
 $175,270 6 fr-h 54 [ 10] 
 $87,121 6 fr-g 54 [ 6] V
 $45,430 5 fr-g 54 [ 9] 

C Soumillon
T Trullier
B Murzabayev
V Seguy
M Barzalona
A Crastus
A Pouchin
C Lecoeuvre
I Mendizabal
T Bachelot
M Guyon
M Grandin
Eddy Hardouin
M Forest
S Pasquier
S Ruis

15.7%
8.3%

13.6%
12.9%
18.5%

9.7%
11.0%

8.0%
10.2%
13.1%
17.5%
13.3%

6.6%
5.3%

10.5%
8.4%

J Reynier
Y Bonnefoy
F Graffard
F Rohaut
P Cottier
J Phelippon
Y Bonnefoy
V Luka
J Carvalho
C Escuder
C Ferland
P Cottier
F Vermeulen
J Gauvin
F Chappet
N Perret

20.9%
9.7%

16.2%
16.4%
15.7%
13.4%

9.7%
5.6%
8.8%
8.0%

18.4%
15.7%
12.1%
10.0%
14.1%

8.0%

 -- -- -56
 -- -- -56
 -- -- -24
 -- -- -55

 -- -- 
 -- -- -55
 -- -- -47
 -- -- -41

 -- -- -40
 80 80 +26
 -- -- -56
 -- -- -29

 -- -- -53
 96 96 +36
 82 82 +25
 -- -- 

 2-1-0-0
 1-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 4-0-1-0
 8-1-1-2
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-1-1
 7-1-0-1
 4-0-2-1
 1-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 5-2-0-0
 7-0-1-2
 4-0-2-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  2200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2200M
 15 Woot City (fr)
 12 Saison Froide (fr)
 10 Electron Libre
 11 Lepti Prinsadi (fr)

-------------------------------------- 3 Alerio (ger) 67%
5 Heliopolis (fr) 67%
12 Saison Froide (fr) 67%
16 Rock Joyeux (fr) 52%
14 Narcos (fr) 47%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Woot City (fr) He should be dangerous off this handicap rating. Saison Froide (fr) Always gives of her best and comes here 
after two good wins. Electron Libre He has a winning chance. Lepti Prinsadi (fr) Should be right there at the finish.

1  Hillarante (fr) Total: 14-5-3-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Good: 4-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$101,625 (NG): 14-5-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-m   Kendargent -- Holy Emotion (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-1-0-0
J Reynier Wins: 2000 2200 2400(2) 2600 Places: 1800-2600 . Owner: Jc Seroul

07.02.23 CAG 2400h HCP 45 54.5 A Orani [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 16 Always Welcome 2:42.47  ..... 2.19  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
21.03.23 CHA 2000h HCP 0 54 T Piccone [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 15 Manne 2:10.20  ..... 0.75  ..........................................Chantilly
11.04.23 CHA 2400s HCP 56 57.5 C Soumillon [ 9]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Dary Ci 2:33.24  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
 27 days LYO  2199   60 C Soumillon [ 4] C Soumillon - Hillarante (fr): 2-1-1-0   Last Win: 11/04/23 (27 Days)

2  Lighted Glory (fr) Total: 15-3-5-1 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Good: 10-1-4-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$73,666 (NG): 15-3-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Toronado (IRE) -- Bold Mistress (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Best Time:-- --2199m: 1-0-0-1
Y Bonnefoy Wins: 2000(3) Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: P Wulk

15.02.23 CAG 2000s HCP 17 57 T Trullier [ 10]  - - 15 ($ --) 16 Louis De Baviere 2:00.16  ... 11.94  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
09.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 68 54.5 T Trullier [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Saphira Dream 2:14.50  ..... 2.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
01.04.23 STC 2000s HCP 56 59.5 T Trullier [ 1]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Rue Des Irlandais 2:15.60  ..... 6.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 37 days LYO  2199   58 T Trullier [ 3] T Trullier - Lighted Glory (fr): 4-1-0-1   Last Win: 09/03/23 (60 Days)

3  Alerio (ger) Total: 6-2-0-3 Turf: 6-2-0-3 Good: 2-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$33,004 (NG): 6-2-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ger-g   Adlerflug (GER) -- Amazona (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 2000 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

10.11.22 LYO 2400s HCP 0 57 M Barzalona [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Heliopolis 2:46.39  ..... 1.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
12.03.23 COM 2400h HCP 0 58.5 T Piccone [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 5 Golden Call 2:59.71  ..... 8.00  ......................................Compiegne
25.04.23 LEN 2000s HCP 24 59 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Fellow 2:05.49  ... 19.00  ..........................................Le Mans
 13 days LYO  2199   57.5 B Murzabayev [ 15] B Murzabayev - Alerio (ger): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 10/11/22 (179 Days)

4  Port Etienne (fr) Total: 13-3-5-0 Turf: 12-3-4-0 Good: 10-3-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$58,545 (NG): 13-3-5-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Olympic Glory (IRE) -- Green Shadow (FR) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
F Rohaut Wins: 2000(3) Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Ec Pandora Racing/a Mouknass

05.02.23 PAU 2000s HCP 0 57 D Morin [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Mon Ouragan 2:05.60  ..... 1.50  .................................................Pau
24.02.23 MDM 2000g HCP 51 56 V Seguy [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Spell On You 2:18.40  ..... 0.75  ..............................Mont De Marsan
22.03.23 TOU 2400h HCP 55 57.5 D Morin [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Paper Trophy 2:36.20  ..... 0.06  ......................................... Toulouse
 47 days LYO  2199   57 V Seguy [ 11] V Seguy - Port Etienne (fr): 8-2-3-0   Last Win: 27/08/20 (984 Days)



5  Heliopolis (fr) Total: 11-3-1-3 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Good: 5-3-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-1-0-1
Stakes:$41,715 (B): 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   Anodin (IRE) -- Sacree Nana (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-0-0-0
P Cottier Wins: 2400 2600(2) Places: 2000-2600 . Owner: J Tombarello/ec Du Sud/delebarre

18.01.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 59 M Grandin [ 16] B - - 5 ($ --) 16 Nighthab 2:20.95  ..... 4.50  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
07.02.23 CAG 2400h HCP 57 57.5 M Grandin [ 7] B - - 3 ($ --) 16 Always Welcome 2:42.47  ..... 0.81  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
27.02.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 58 M Grandin [ 6] B - - 14 ($ --) 16 Craps 2:21.45  ... 20.25  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
 70 days LYO  2199   56.5 M Barzalona [ 5] B M Barzalona - Heliopolis (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 13/12/22 (146 Days)

6  Plain Beau Total: 38-4-5-8 Turf: 22-4-3-6 Good: 8-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$72,512 (NG): 20-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 6-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8-uk-g   Thewayyouare (USA) -- Preveza (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-4 Best Time:-- --2199m: 4-0-1-0
J Phelippon Wins: 2000 2400(3) Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: G Caggiula

01.04.23 STC 2000s HCP 62 58 S Planque [ 8]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Rue Des Irlandais 2:15.60  ..... 2.94  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
18.04.23 LYO 2400s HCP 80 59 A Molins [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Pouvoir Royal 2:33.08  ..... 2.62  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
01.05.23 STC 2400h HCP 55 56 T Trullier [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Qatar River 2:34.59  ..... 1.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
  7 days LYO  2199   56.5 A Crastus [ 7] A Crastus - Plain Beau: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 04/10/22 (216 Days)

7  Bazoques (fr) Total: 23-3-4-3 Turf: 18-3-4-0 Good: 14-1-3-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$82,223 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5noipan-fr-m   Le Havre (IRE) -- Beaudouville (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 8-1-1-2
Y Bonnefoy Wins: 2200 2400(2) Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: B Moissonnier/c Arnaud/jm Brizon

27.02.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 56.5 T Trullier [ 12] B - - 16 ($ --) 16 Craps 2:21.45  ... 24.31  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
19.03.23 LYO 2400s HCP 59 60.5 A Pouchin [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Kalaos 2:41.65  ..... 0.50  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
11.04.23 CHA 2400s HCP 47 59 T Trullier [ 11]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Hillarante 2:33.24  ..... 4.94  ..........................................Chantilly
 27 days LYO  2199   56.5 A Pouchin [ 16] B A Pouchin - Bazoques (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 19/03/23 (50 Days)

8  Ideal King (fr) Total: 22-4-2-3 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Good: 15-2-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 9-0-1-0
Stakes:$59,514 (NG): 22-4-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Sidestep (AUS) -- Ideal World (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
V Luka Wins: 1800(3) 2400 Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: Leram S R O

30.11.22 DEA 2400s HCP 0 60 D Santiago [ 14]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 You Rock 2:37.86  ..... 0.25  ......................................... Deauville
20.01.23 DEA 2400s HCP 0 56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 12]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Byford 2:38.58  ..... 2.31  ......................................... Deauville
13.03.23 CHA 2600s HCP 41 58.5 D Santiago [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 My Charming Prince 2:53.70  ..... 4.31  ..........................................Chantilly
 56 days LYO  2199   56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 12] C Lecoeuvre - Ideal King (fr): 3-0-0-0   Last Win: 30/11/22 (159 Days)

9  Macun (ger) Total: 11-0-3-3 Turf: 11-0-3-3 Good: 7-0-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$15,518 (NG): 11-0-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ger-h   Adlerflug (GER) -- Mistic World (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-0-1-1
J Carvalho Places: 2000-2800 . Owner: E Indermaur

07.10.22 COM 2400h HCP 3 58 H Journiac [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 My Lyka 2:44.67  ... 11.56  ......................................Compiegne
28.03.23 STC 2400h HCP 47 58 I Mendizabal [ 10]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Abondant 2:39.22  ..... 3.38  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
12.04.23 EVX 2400h HCP 40 56 T Bachelot [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Galifa 2:53.90  ..... 5.00  ............................................ Evreux
 26 days LYO  2199   56.5 I Mendizabal [ 13] I Mendizabal - Macun (ger): 1-0-0-0  

10 Electron Libre Total: 61-8-3-7 Turf: 60-8-3-7 Good: 23-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 3-1-1-1
Stakes:$175,149 (NG): 53-7-3-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 4-1-0-2 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-ire-g   Camelot (UK) -- Elbaaha (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 35-5-2-6 Best Time:-- --2199m: 7-1-0-1
C Escuder Wins: 1800 2000(6) 2200 Places: 1800-3000 . Owner: J Lefrancoisfrancois/f Grima

27.02.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 57.5 A Lemaitre [ 11]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Craps 2:21.45  ..... 4.75  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
19.03.23 LYO 2400s HCP 59 62 M Velon [ 10]  - - 3 ($ --) 13 Bazoques 2:41.65  ..... 1.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
20.04.23 LON 2200s HCP 54 56.5 T Bachelot [ 10]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Equus Vincit 2:26.92  ..... 2.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 18 days LYO  2199  80 56 T Bachelot [ 1] V T Bachelot - Electron Libre: 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 10/03/22 (424 Days)

11 Lepti Prinsadi (fr) Total: 22-3-6-3 Turf: 16-3-3-2 Good: 12-1-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$76,481 (NG): 22-3-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Prince Gibraltar -- Miss Lady (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-2 Best Time:-- --2199m: 4-0-2-1
C Ferland Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: Jf Gribomont

27.02.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 57 C Demuro [ 15]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Craps 2:21.45  ..... 1.25  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
23.03.23 STC 2400h HCP 0 57.5 C Demuro [ 13]  - - 14 ($ --) 15 Moon Wolf 2:39.56  ... 14.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
20.04.23 LON 2200s HCP 56 56 M Guyon [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Equus Vincit 2:26.92  ..... 0.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 18 days LYO  2199   55.5 M Guyon [ 14] M Guyon - Lepti Prinsadi (fr): 6-1-1-1   Last Win: 03/10/22 (217 Days)

12 Saison Froide (fr) Total: 10-3-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Good: 8-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$37,982 (NG): 10-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   Sri Putra (UK) -- Sizalia (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 1-0-1-0
P Cottier Wins: 2400 2600(2) Places: 2200-2600 . Owner: M Delaunay/b Vives/ecurie Du Sud

20.02.23 CAG 2400g HCP 0 58.5 M Grandin [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 Mon Ouragan 2:33.46  ..... 3.75  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
20.03.23 MAS 2600s HCP 25 54.5 M Grandin [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 Campello 2:47.13  ..... 2.38  ......................................... Marseille 
14.04.23 MAS 2600s HCP 29 55.5 M Grandin [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Aristocrate 2:49.20  ..... 2.00  ......................................... Marseille
 24 days LYO  2199   55.5 M Grandin [ 2] M Grandin - Saison Froide (fr): 4-1-0-0   Last Win: 14/04/23 (24 Days)

13 Pierre Le Grand Total: 14-3-1-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Good: 10-3-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$53,585 (NG): 14-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-uk-g   Anodin (IRE) -- Medical Kiss (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: B Giraudon

09.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 48 54.5 M Guyon [ 14]  - - 13 ($ --) 16 Lighted Glory 2:14.50  ..... 9.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
20.03.23 COM 1800h HCP 0 56 Eddy Hardouin [ 13]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Brouillard 1:56.77  ..... 7.25  ......................................Compiegne
16.04.23 LON 1800h HCP 53 55 M Guyon [ 10]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Norwegian Sir 2:01.19  ..... 3.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 22 days LYO  2199   54.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 8] Eddy Hardouin - Pierre Le Grand: 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 26/01/23 (102 Days)

14 Narcos (fr) Total: 38-7-9-7 Turf: 31-6-6-6 Good: 10-2-3-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 4-0-2-0
Stakes:$175,270 (NG): 33-6-8-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 5-2-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-h   Anodin (IRE) -- Hesperian (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-4-3 Best Time:-- --2199m: 5-2-0-0
J Gauvin Wins: 2000(3) 2200(2) 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

16.01.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 59 H Boutin [ 12]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Laos 2:20.69  ..... 3.94  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
10.03.23 DEA 2400s HCP 68 59 H Boutin [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Magnentius 2:43.22  ..... 1.00  ......................................... Deauville
18.04.23 LYO 2000s HCP 60 62 A Daifi [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Havoc 2:10.08  ..... 4.06  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 20 days LYO  2199  96 54 M Forest [ 10] M Forest - Narcos (fr): 14-2-2-4   Last Win: 27/06/21 (680 Days)



15 Woot City (fr) Total: 37-3-5-8 Turf: 34-3-5-6 Good: 12-1-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 3-0-1-1
Stakes:$87,121 (NG): 35-3-5-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 9-0-2-4 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Plume Rose (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-6 Best Time:-- --2199m: 7-0-1-2
F Chappet Wins: 1800(2) 2400 Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: L Disaro

27.02.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 13]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Craps 2:21.45  ..... 7.75  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
23.03.23 STC 2400h HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 2]  - - 10 ($ --) 15 Moon Wolf 2:39.56  ..... 6.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.04.23 LON 1800h HCP 57 55.5 S Pasquier [ 12]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Norwegian Sir 2:01.19  ..... 2.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 22 days LYO  2199  82 54 S Pasquier [ 6] V S Pasquier - Woot City (fr): 3-0-0-0   Last Win: 05/07/22 (307 Days)

16 Rock Joyeux (fr) Total: 19-2-6-1 Turf: 14-2-5-1 Good: 10-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-0-2-0
Stakes:$45,430 (NG): 13-1-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 7-1-4-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) -- Joiedargent (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-5-1 Best Time:-- --2199m: 4-0-2-0
N Perret Wins: 2000(2) Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: J N Temam

06.12.22 CHA 1600s HCP 36 57 S Ruis [ 10]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Roberto Mount 1:37.53  ..... 6.50  ..........................................Chantilly
18.02.23 CAG 2000s HCP 27 58.5 A Orani [ 16]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 Royal Right 2:00.64  ..... 6.81  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
27.04.23 MSB 1800s HCP 0 61 S Ruis [ 2] B - - 9 ($ --) 14 Diva Du Dancing 1:51.40  ..... 6.69  ...............................Marseille-Borely
 11 days LYO  2199   54 S Ruis [ 9] S Ruis - Rock Joyeux (fr): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 14/07/22 (298 Days)



9
9:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$20,000 Du Centre-est Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/06/2017 Holdthasigreen T Piccone 61.5kg 2:28.55

2400m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2400m
 1 516
 2 0137
 3 105434
 4 784924
 5 240673
 6 643242
 7 065113
 8 0561
 9 787457
 10 79745
 11 060
 12 006

Stratus
Cool Heart (fr)
Anna Caribea (fr)
Tarajal (fr)
For Friendship (fr)
Dover Castle (fr)
Manko (ire)
Lost Generation (fr)
Salsa Du Demon (fr)
Doctor Chopper (fr)
Cayambe (fr)
Holy Address (fr)

 3-1-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 8-1-1-1
 6-0-1-0
 8-1-1-1
 10-0-4-3
 9-2-0-1
 4-1-0-0
 8-0-0-0
 5-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0

 $8,319 3 uk-g 60.5 [ 11] 
 $7,345 3 fr-c 60 [ 1] B
 $17,247 3 fr-f 59 [ 4] B
 $5,073 3 fr-f 58.5 [ 8] 
 $11,991 3 fr-g 58 [ 6] B
 $18,792 3 fr-c 57.5 [ 9] 
 $18,274 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 2] V
 $7,221 3 fr-g 54.5 [ 12] V
 $1,858 3 fr-f 54 [ 5] V
 $2,186 3 fr-g 54 [ 10] B
 $0 3 fr-f 54 [ 7] 
 $0 3 fr-f 53.5 [ 3] 

B Murzabayev
P Bazire
E Puillet-roda -2.5
M Germain -3.5

M Guyon
A Crastus
M Barzalona
S Ruis
A Pouchin
M Velon -1.5
A Lemaitre
C Banz -3.5

13.6%
8.7%
3.1%

11.9%
17.5%

9.7%
18.5%

8.4%
11.0%

8.0%
10.7%

5.7%

N Perret
S Kobayashi
M Pitart
J Reynier
F R Monfort
R Chotard
R Fradet
N Perret
S Jesus
S Jesus
V Luka
C Escuder

8.0%
11.8%

7.0%
20.9%

8.0%
11.8%
11.1%

8.0%
3.4%
3.4%
5.6%
8.0%

 -- -- -14
 -- -- -58
 -- -- -55
 -- -- -21

 -- -- -67
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -35
 -- -- -49
 -- -- -21
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 1 Stratus
 8 Lost Generation (fr)
 12 Holy Address (fr)
 4 Tarajal (fr)

-------------------------------------- 2 Cool Heart (fr) 33% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Stratus Back on the turf for his first run in a handicap. Go close. Lost Generation (fr) Improving and won a claimer last time 
out. Holy Address (fr) Did better when third last time on the turf. Chance. Tarajal (fr) Deserves respect.

1  Stratus Total: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,319 (NG): 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-g   Cracksman (UK) -- Vedela (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
N Perret Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: Mme R Hillen

22.11.22 SDP 2000h HCP 37 56 A Crastus [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Valsad 2:14.43  ..... 7.06  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
09.12.22 MAS 2000g HCP 0 58 A Crastus [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Supreme 2:09.21  ..... 2.50  ......................................... Marseille 
11.01.23 PAU 2000s HCP 14 57 A Crastus [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Avolta 2:06.70  ..... 6.75  .................................................Pau
117 days LYO  2399   60.5 B Murzabayev [ 11] B Murzabayev - Stratus: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 09/12/22 (150 Days)

2  Cool Heart (fr) Total: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,345 (B): 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-c   Kendargent -- Heart Sprinkled (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-1-0-0
S Kobayashi Wins: 2400 Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: T Yoshida

26.02.23 MCC 2400g HCP 0 58 P Bazire [ 9] B - - 1 ($ --) 14 Garibaldi 2:33.97  ..... 7.00  .......................................Machecoul
19.03.23 LYO 2200s HCP 10 57 P Bazire [ 3] B - - 3 ($ --) 5 Amelielympique 2:25.15  ..... 4.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
16.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 58 55.5 P Bazire [ 3] B - - 7 ($ --) 10 Kovanof 2:18.43  ..... 5.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 22 days LYO  2399   60 P Bazire [ 1] B P Bazire - Cool Heart (fr): 4-1-0-1   Last Win: 26/02/23 (71 Days)

3  Anna Caribea (fr) Total: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$17,247 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Battle Of Marengo (IRE) -- Caribea (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-1
M Pitart Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: B Ouattara

23.03.23 LLS 2200s HCP 24 60 A Nicco [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Harald 2:15.77  ..... 3.50  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 2400s HCP 24 60 E Puillet-roda [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Belles Feuilles 2:33.52  ..... 3.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
18.04.23 LYO 2000s HCP 55 58 Eddy Hardouin [ 1] B - - 4 ($ --) 10 Magellan 2:12.34  ..... 2.62  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 20 days LYO  2399   59 E Puillet-roda -2.5 [ 4] B E Puillet-roda - Anna Caribea (fr): 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 05/01/23 (123 Days)

4  Tarajal (fr) Total: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,073 (NG): 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Zarak -- Lily Des Indes (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
J Reynier Places: 2000 . Owner: N Ozguler

27.01.23 PAU 2000s HCP 0 58.5 M Lauron [ 7] B - - 9 ($ --) 13 Zokoa 2:04.90  ..... 7.75  .................................................Pau
13.02.23 PAU 2000h HCP 0 54.5 M Lauron [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Chambolle Musigny 2:04.00  ..... 1.00  .................................................Pau
04.03.23 MDM 2400g HCP 21 56.5 V Seguy [ 13]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Storm Heart 2:40.30  ... 11.75  ..............................Mont De Marsan
 65 days LYO  2399   58.5 M Germain -3.5 [ 8] M Germain - Tarajal (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  For Friendship (fr) Total: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Good: 5-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,991 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-g   Seahenge (USA) -- Country Girl (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-1
F R Monfort Wins: 2000 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: J Finch

29.03.23 LEN 2000h HCP 52 59 T Courtalon [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 12 Magellan 2:05.21  ..... 7.25  ..........................................Le Mans
16.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 48 58 A Crastus [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Alcedimzoe 2:19.69  ..... 7.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.04.23 AGT 2400g HCP 67 59 M Eon [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Deauville 2:49.60  ..... 1.25  ......................................... Argentan
 13 days LYO  2399   58 M Guyon [ 6] B M Guyon - For Friendship (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/10/22 (195 Days)



6  Dover Castle (fr) Total: 10-0-4-3 Turf: 4-0-2-2 Good: 7-0-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$18,792 (NG): 10-0-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Whitecliffsofdover (USA) -- Flute Divine (UK) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
R Chotard Places: 1800-2600 . Owner: C Faure

25.03.23 MAS 2600s HCP 20 58 A Orani [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Manko 2:50.20  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Marseille 
14.04.23 MAS 2600s HCP 49 56 A Orani [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Manko 2:46.64  ..... 2.31  ......................................... Marseille 
27.04.23 MSB 2600s HCP 0 58 A Orani [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Lost Generation 2:46.28  ..... 1.00  ...............................Marseille-Borely
 11 days LYO  2399   57.5 A Crastus [ 9] A Crastus - Dover Castle (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Manko (ire) Total: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Good: 6-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$18,274 (NG): 7-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-f   Proconsul (UK) -- Peppermint Green (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
R Fradet Wins: 2600(2) Places: 2200-2600 . Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

25.03.23 MAS 2600s HCP 33 56.5 M Velon [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Dover Castle 2:50.20  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Marseille 
14.04.23 MAS 2600s HCP 50 53.5 H Journiac [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Vittvitt 2:46.64  ..... 0.06  ......................................... Marseille 
30.04.23 LON 2200h HCP 0 59 M Barzalona [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Daradoua 2:24.66  ..... 1.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
  8 days LYO  2399   57.5 M Barzalona [ 2] V M Barzalona - Manko (ire): 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 14/04/23 (24 Days)

8  Lost Generation (fr) Total: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,221 (NG): 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3red-roan-fr-g   Recorder (UK) -- Tikiouine (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
N Perret Wins: 2600 Places: 2600 . Owner: G Duca

25.03.23 MAS 2600s HCP 0 58 S Ruis [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Manko 2:50.20  ..... 3.12  ......................................... Marseille 
14.04.23 MAS 2600s HCP 36 53 S Ruis [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Manko 2:46.64  ..... 4.94  ......................................... Marseille 
27.04.23 MSB 2600s HCP 0 56 S Ruis [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Dover Castle 2:46.28  ..... 1.00  ...............................Marseille-Borely
 11 days LYO  2399   54.5 S Ruis [ 12] V S Ruis - Lost Generation (fr): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 27/04/23 (11 Days)

9  Salsa Du Demon (fr) Total: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,858 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Kingsalsa (USA) -- Beauty Jem (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-0-0-0
S Jesus Owner: C Doussot

02.03.23 LLS 2400s HCP 0 56.5 A Madamet [ 4] B - - 4 ($ --) 10 Gallerist 2:34.28  ..... 9.50  ................................... Lyon La Soie
23.03.23 LLS 2400s HCP 0 56.5 A Crastus [ 3] B - - 5 ($ --) 7 Hamsiyann 2:39.80  ... 11.31  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 2400s HCP 35 56 A Crastus [ 7]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Belles Feuilles 2:33.52  ... 11.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
 30 days LYO  2399   54 A Pouchin [ 5] V A Pouchin - Salsa Du Demon (fr): 1-0-0-0  

10 Doctor Chopper (fr) Total: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,186 (B): 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Doctor Dino -- Entre Deux Eaux (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-0-0-0
S Jesus Owner: F Devauchelle

02.03.23 LLS 2400s HCP 5 58 B Marie [ 7] B - - 7 ($ --) 10 Gallerist 2:34.28  ... 13.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
23.03.23 LLS 2400s HCP 0 58 A Monnier [ 5] B - - 4 ($ --) 7 Hamsiyann 2:39.80  ... 11.25  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 2400s HCP 49 55 A Monnier [ 4] B - - 5 ($ --) 8 Belles Feuilles 2:33.52  ..... 5.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
 30 days LYO  2399   54 M Velon -1.5 [ 10] B M Velon - Doctor Chopper (fr): 0-0-0-0  

11 Cayambe (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Golden Horn (UK) -- Tokyoite (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
V Luka Owner: Leram S R O

16.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 57 T Piccone [ 12]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Pensee Du Jour 1:56.88  ... 32.06  ..........................................Chantilly
14.03.23 LLS 2200s HCP 0 56.5 T Bachelot [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 L’acajou 2:19.21  ... 10.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
05.04.23 SDP 2400g HCP 21 56.5 H Boutin [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 12 Zarakem 2:38.35  ... 13.31  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
 33 days LYO  2399   54 A Lemaitre [ 7] A Lemaitre - Cayambe (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Holy Address (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   The Grey Gatsby (IRE) -- Sainte Adresse (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
C Escuder Owner: C Becherel

16.01.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 56 A Crastus [ 8]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 Iznik 2:27.49  ... 14.69  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
30.01.23 CAG 2200g HCP 0 58 A Crastus [ 6]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Yes Zara 2:20.68  ... 13.69  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
25.03.23 MAS 2600s HCP 0 56.5 C Banz [ 2] B - - 6 ($ --) 9 Manko 2:50.20  ..... 4.12  ......................................... Marseille
 44 days LYO  2399   53.5 C Banz -3.5 [ 3] C Banz - Holy Address (fr): 1-0-0-0  
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10:25 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$16,000 Anniversaire Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 28/05/2020 Zantario (ger) M Velon 59.0kg 1:21.00

1600m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 681132
 2 510080
 3 304460
 4 613987
 5 200934
 6 643372
 7 448801
 8 142306
 9 005656
 10 260086
 11 345370
 12 607365
 13 783030
 14 142859
 15 906006

Moon Flower (fr)
Hello Charly (fr)
Karry Bradshaw (fr)
Denia (ire)
Mystery (fr)
Darlington (ger)
Lorlisalsa (fr)
Carl Gustaf (fr)
Best Sixteen (fr)
French Pegasus
Almanarah (fr)
Sleepy Suzy (fr)
Cramberries (fr)
National Velvet
Maritot

 7-2-1-1
 14-2-1-1
 26-3-3-2
 23-1-2-4
 13-1-2-2
 6-0-1-2
 52-4-3-3
 11-1-1-1
 25-4-1-4
 52-4-13-3
 7-0-0-2
 24-1-1-6
 8-0-0-2
 26-2-6-1
 23-3-4-3

 $16,765 5 fr-m 60.5 [ 13] 
 $32,127 4 fr-g 60 [ 5] V
 $31,722 7 fr-m 58.5 [ 11] V
 $38,702 5 ire-m 57.5 [ 7] 
 $37,361 5 fr-g 57 [ 4] 
 $5,302 4 ger-g 57 [ 15] 
 $52,953 8 fr-m 56.5 [ 9] 
 $14,737 5 fr-g 56 [ 1] 
 $85,938 4 fr-h 56 [ 12] B
 $166,913 8 fr-g 56 [ 10] 
 $7,270 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 14] 
 $33,526 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 6] 
 $4,426 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 8] 
 $39,229 5 uk-m 54.5 [ 3] B
 $41,619 4 uk-m 54.5 [ 2] V

F Valle Skar -1.5
T Bachelot
A Girel -2.5
T Piccone
M Velon -1.5
Eddy Hardouin
A Orani
M Germain -2.5

M Guyon
C Bouvier -3.5
A Pouchin
A Crastus
G Bon
A Lemaitre
S Ruis

9.4%
13.1%

0.0%
11.5%

8.0%
6.6%

16.8%
11.9%
17.5%
10.1%
11.0%

9.7%
0.0%

10.7%
8.4%

S Labate
F Vermeulen
L Girel
P Monfort
J Gauvin
R Rohne
S Eveno
F Vermeulen
C Escuder
J Gauvin
J Mieulle
C Escuder
T Richard
A Sanglard
S Labate

7.2%
12.1%
21.1%
14.3%
10.0%

7.4%
2.7%

12.1%
8.0%

10.0%
6.9%
8.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%

 -- -- -34
 -- -- -13
 -- -- 
 -- -- -11

 -- -- -53
 -- -- -35
 65 65 +24
 -- -- -41

 -- -- 
 79 79 +31
 -- -- -21
 -- -- 
 -- -- -24
 -- -- -77
 -- -- -29

 2-1-0-1
 5-1-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 8-1-1-1
 3-0-0-1
 26-3-3-1
 2-0-0-1
 4-0-0-1
 17-1-4-1
 3-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 7-0-5-0
 7-2-0-2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Best Sixteen (fr)
 4 Denia (ire)
 2 Hello Charly (fr)
 8 Carl Gustaf (fr)

-------------------------------------- 5 Mystery (fr) 33%
14 National Velvet 33%
9 Best Sixteen (fr) 33%
10 French Pegasus 22%
7 Lorlisalsa (fr) 21%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Best Sixteen (fr) One for the shortlist. Denia (ire) Capable mare who should have a role to play in a race of nature. Hello 
Charly (fr) Ought to fare better in this grade. Carl Gustaf (fr) Likely to give a competitive account of himself.

1  Moon Flower (fr) Total: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 5-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$16,765 (NG): 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Morandi -- Nadya (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-1-0-1
S Labate Wins: 1600 2000 Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: L Mirto

05.12.22 MAS 2000s HCP 24 56.5 A Orani [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 La Bruxelloise 2:06.26  ..... 3.00  ......................................... Marseille 
18.02.23 CAG 1600s HCP 66 59 A Orani [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 13 Gin Gembre 1:36.88  ..... 0.56  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
14.04.23 MAS 1500s HCP 34 59.5 A Orani [ 8] B - - 2 ($ --) 10 Boomerang 1:29.17  ..... 0.06  ......................................... Marseille
 24 days LYO  1599   60.5 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 13] F Valle Skar - Moon Flower (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 05/12/22 (154 Days)

2  Hello Charly (fr) Total: 14-2-1-1 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Good: 7-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$32,127 (NG): 14-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Hot Marmalade (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-1-0-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 1500 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: B Giraudon

27.02.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 60 M Guyon [ 7]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Naishan 2:25.35  ... 32.00  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
07.04.23 STC 1600g HCP 28 54 Eddy Hardouin [ 5]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Tigrr 1:42.00  ..... 6.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
22.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 13 60 I Mendizabal [ 12]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 The Chosen One 1:40.12  ... 17.81  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 16 days LYO  1599   60 T Bachelot [ 5] V T Bachelot - Hello Charly (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/01/23 (105 Days)

3  Karry Bradshaw (fr) Total: 26-3-3-2 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Good: 17-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 14th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$31,722 (NG): 26-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-m   Gemix -- Ideal Step (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
L Girel Wins: 1800 2000 2200 Places: 1800-2200 . Owner: L Girel

14.03.23 LLS 1800s HCP 11 53.5 A Madamet [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Kenzal 1:52.31  ..... 2.81  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 1800s HCP 14 58.5 M Velon [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Black Wall 1:52.89  ..... 2.81  ................................... Lyon La Soie
17.04.23 CHA 2000s HCP 0 58 A Madamet [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Ishraq 2:13.30  ..... 8.62  ..........................................Chantilly
 21 days LYO  1599   58.5 A Girel -2.5 [ 11] V A Girel - Karry Bradshaw (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/11/22 (166 Days)

4  Denia (ire) Total: 23-1-2-4 Turf: 16-0-2-1 Good: 15-1-1-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$38,702 (NG): 23-1-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-ire-m   Camelot (UK) -- Denga (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-0-0-0
P Monfort Wins: 1500 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ma Letchimy

22.02.23 CAG 1500s HCP 48 52.5 S Ruis [ 16]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Heytesbury Lane 1:31.36  ..... 6.38  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
16.03.23 MSB 1800g HCP 0 58.5 T Piccone [ 5]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Azachop 1:47.76  ..... 5.19  ...............................Marseille-Borely
14.04.23 MAS 1500s HCP 11 59 V Seguy [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Spanish Honey 1:28.00  ..... 9.88  ......................................... Marseille
 24 days LYO  1599   57.5 T Piccone [ 7] T Piccone - Denia (ire): 3-1-0-1   Last Win: 21/12/22 (138 Days)



5  Mystery (fr) Total: 13-1-2-2 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Good: 7-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$37,361 (NG): 13-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5bay cl-fr-g   Dariyan -- Masaola (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 8-1-1-1
J Gauvin Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: Ecurie Renk

07.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 0 59 M Velon [ 2]  - - 9 ($ --) 15 Qu’hubo 1:37.56  ..... 3.62  ..........................................Chantilly
30.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 0 58.5 M Velon [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 15 Dream For All 1:37.40  ..... 0.81  ..........................................Chantilly
22.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 53 59 M Velon [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 The Chosen One 1:40.12  ..... 1.06  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 16 days LYO  1599   57 M Velon -1.5 [ 4] M Velon - Mystery (fr): 10-1-2-2   Last Win: 15/04/21 (753 Days)

6  Darlington (ger) Total: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Good: 4-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-0-1
Stakes:$5,302 (NG): 6-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ger-g   Footstepsinthesand (UK) -- Darasita (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-0-0-1
R Rohne Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Stall Colonia

18.12.22 POR 1600s HCP 15 58 M Berto [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 15 Happy Creeck 1:41.25  ..... 3.56  .........................................Pornichet
21.01.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 58 C Demuro [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 15 Delphinus 1:59.02  ..... 3.44  ..........................................Chantilly
24.04.23 LEC 1800s HCP 35 56 Eddy Hardouin [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Everillo 1:59.20  ..... 1.75  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 14 days LYO  1599   57 Eddy Hardouin [ 15] Eddy Hardouin - Darlington (ger): 1-0-1-0  

7  Lorlisalsa (fr) Total: 52-4-3-3 Turf: 46-3-3-3 Good: 16-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 6-1-1-0
Stakes:$52,953 (NG): 47-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 14-2-1-1 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

8bay f.-fr-m   Kingsalsa (USA) -- Lordvia (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-3-3 Best Time:-- --1599m: 26-3-3-1
S Eveno Wins: 1600(3) 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Mme F Lescot

22.11.22 SDP 2000h HCP 39 54 A Orani [ 9]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Mad Whip 2:15.66  ..... 7.44  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
14.03.23 LLS 1800s HCP 0 56.5 A Monnier [ 13]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Kenzal 1:52.31  ... 10.44  ................................... Lyon La Soie
22.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 41 60 A Orani [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Makhzen 1:39.94  ..... 2.50  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 16 days LYO  1599  65 56.5 A Orani [ 9] A Orani - Lorlisalsa (fr): 8-1-1-2   Last Win: 22/04/23 (16 Days)

8  Carl Gustaf (fr) Total: 11-1-1-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-0-1
Stakes:$14,737 (NG): 10-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5noipan-fr-g   Scissor Kick (AUS) -- Miss Kruk (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-0-1
F Vermeulen Wins: 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Bel-oise S A R L

28.01.22 PAU 1600s HCP 50 58 G Millet [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 Orandi 1:31.80  ..... 0.81  .................................................Pau
08.02.22 CAG 1600g HCP 0 59.5 G Millet [ 3]  - - 13 ($ --) 18 Assier 1:34.87  ... 13.19  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
27.02.22 LLS 1800s HCP 41 58 G Millet [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Gift Of The G 1:52.57  ..... 5.31  ................................... Lyon La Soie
435 days LYO  1599   56 M Germain -2.5 [ 1] M Germain - Carl Gustaf (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/10/21 (563 Days)

9  Best Sixteen (fr) Total: 25-4-1-4 Turf: 20-4-1-4 Good: 17-2-0-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$85,938 (B): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4black-fr-h   Penny’s Picnic (IRE) -- Surpressa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-1
C Escuder Wins: 1100 1200 1300 1400 Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: L Haase

16.03.23 MSB 1800g HCP 0 58 S Ruis [ 12]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Azachop 1:47.76  ..... 3.12  ...............................Marseille-Borely
05.04.23 SDP 1800g HCP 49 57.5 S Ruis [ 12]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Miss Believe 1:49.88  ..... 2.75  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
27.04.23 MSB 1800s HCP 0 57.5 A Crastus [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Diva Du Dancing 1:51.40  ..... 2.94  ...............................Marseille-Borely
 11 days LYO  1599   56 M Guyon [ 12] B M Guyon - Best Sixteen (fr): 4-1-0-1   Last Win: 21/07/21 (656 Days)

10 French Pegasus Total: 52-4-13-3 Turf: 45-3-12-3 Good: 28-2-7-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 6-1-2-1
Stakes:$166,913 (NG): 48-4-12-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 6-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8bay-fr-g   French Fifteen -- Etrangere (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-4-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 17-1-4-1
J Gauvin Wins: 1200 1300 1600 1800 Places: 1100-1800 . Owner: Mme E Lefevre Trupiano

24.01.23 LLS 1800s HCP 76 61 C Bouvier [ 10]  - - 14 ($ --) 15 Morcote 1:49.40  ... 10.31  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 1800s HCP 76 61 C Bouvier [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Cleod’or 1:50.70  ..... 5.19  ................................... Lyon La Soie
22.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 48 59.5 C Bouvier [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 The Chosen One 1:40.12  ..... 3.56  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 16 days LYO  1599  79 56 C Bouvier -3.5 [ 10] C Bouvier - French Pegasus: 11-2-3-0   Last Win: 20/05/22 (353 Days)

11 Almanarah (fr) Total: 7-0-0-2 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,270 (NG): 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Shalaa (IRE) -- Al Hazmiia (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-0-0-0
J Mieulle Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Km Al Attiyah

03.03.23 BLB 1800s HCP 48 58 O Andigne [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 13 Port Au Prince 2:11.59  ..... 1.75  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
23.03.23 LLS 2200s HCP 0 54.5 O Andigne [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Happy Harry 2:14.10  ..... 8.38  ................................... Lyon La Soie
26.04.23 STC 1600h HCP 21 59.5 O Andigne [ 14]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 Laurent 1:48.72  ... 12.81  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 12 days LYO  1599   55.5 A Pouchin [ 14] A Pouchin - Almanarah (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Sleepy Suzy (fr) Total: 24-1-1-6 Turf: 17-1-1-4 Good: 12-1-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$33,526 (NG): 24-1-1-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   Shamalgan (GER) -- Salzburg (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-0
C Escuder Wins: 1800 Places: 1200-1800 . Owner: N Ricignuolo/b Mekki/f Grima

27.02.23 CAG 1300h HCP 21 56.5 A Crastus [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Raven’s Spirit 1:17.95  ..... 1.31  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
12.03.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 54 A Pouchin [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Galord 1:45.94  ... 18.50  ......................................Compiegne
28.03.23 STC 1600h HCP 0 58.5 A Crastus [ 12]  - - 5 ($ --) 18 Sinndarillo 1:44.20  ..... 2.81  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 41 days LYO  1599   55.5 A Crastus [ 6] A Crastus - Sleepy Suzy (fr): 9-0-0-3   Last Win: 22/06/22 (320 Days)

13 Cramberries (fr) Total: 8-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,426 (NG): 8-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Penny’s Picnic (IRE) -- Gold And Grace (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-0
T Richard Places: 1800 . Owner: Mme K Richard

11.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 56.5 Y Rousset [ 17]  - - 11 ($ --) 17 Jungle Pulse 2:00.62  ..... 5.94  ..........................................Chantilly
14.03.23 LLS 1800s HCP 0 54.5 G Bon [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 5 Matt Machine 1:58.81  ..... 0.31  ................................... Lyon La Soie
28.03.23 STC 1600h HCP 24 60 G Bon [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 18 Zelzalita 1:45.34  ... 12.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 41 days LYO  1599   55.5 G Bon [ 8] G Bon - Cramberries (fr): 2-0-0-1  

14 National Velvet Total: 26-2-6-1 Turf: 24-2-6-1 Good: 8-1-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-0-0-0
Stakes:$39,229 (B): 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5-uk-m   Mustajeeb (UK) -- Plume (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 7-0-5-0
A Sanglard Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: M Cormy

22.08.22 VIC 1400g HCP 43 58 A Crastus [ 12] B - - 8 ($ --) 12 J’aurais Du 1:27.73  ..... 5.94  ...............................................Vichy
13.09.22 LYO 1400g HCP 0 60.5 A Lemaitre [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Bobik 1:24.23  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
05.01.23 LLS 1800s HCP 77 57 A Monnier [ 14]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Morcote 1:49.80  ..... 9.25  ................................... Lyon La Soie
123 days LYO  1599   54.5 A Lemaitre [ 3] B A Lemaitre - National Velvet: 3-0-1-0   Last Win: 04/06/22 (338 Days)



15 Maritot Total: 23-3-4-3 Turf: 14-3-0-3 Good: 13-0-4-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$41,619 (NG): 20-3-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-uk-m   Muhaarar (UK) -- Totsiyah (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 7-2-0-2
S Labate Wins: 1600(2) 1800 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: D Rabhi

28.03.23 STC 1600h HCP 0 57.5 H Besnier [ 4] B - - 10 ($ --) 18 Sinndarillo 1:44.20  ..... 7.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
08.04.23 LLS 1800s HCP 3 56.5 E Rabhi [ 5] B - - 14 ($ --) 14 Cleod’or 1:50.70  ... 10.75  ................................... Lyon La Soie
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 29 56.5 M Guyon [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 18 Larno 1:40.32  ..... 7.62  ......................................Compiegne
 19 days LYO  1599   54.5 S Ruis [ 2] V S Ruis - Maritot: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 05/08/22 (276 Days)


